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PENDING OR SETTLED CA SES 
  
 CASE NO. 
1TIME LIC. NO. LICENSEE DIST. STATUS 
MONDAY,06-05-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000411 TERRY PYLE TULSA-EL RENO SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.3A VB $100 FINE  
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO TO  
  UNDERAGE) 
 
 CSE-23-000294 GET N GO OKC-BRISTOW SETTLED 
 REW-933367 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  VB $1,150 FINE 
  37A O.S. §2-133   
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE;  
  BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
 
 CSE-23-000410 RUTH PUGH TULSA-EL RENO SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.3A VB $100 FINE 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO TO  
  UNDERAGE) 
  
 CSE-23-000296 SOTSKY’S LIQUOR & WINE OKC-BRISTOW SETTLED 
 RET-590011 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-133 VB $1,000 FINE 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
 
MONDAY,6-12-23 
10:30 CSE-23-000347 DAIQUIRI FACTORY OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000080 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§7-103,  KW $35,450 FINE 
  37A O.S.§6-105.1;   
  37A O.S. §6-102A.1; 
  OAC  45:20-5-1C; 
  37A O.S.  §7-103.4A;  
  37A O.S. §7-103.4C 
  (COCKTAIL NOT PLACED IN TRUNK; PURCHASE 
  ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; POSSESS 
  ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY ABC ACT; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DESIGNATED BAR SIGNAGE; FAILURE TO LIST 
  ALCOHOL TYPE ON LABEL; FAILURE TO LIST VOLUME OF COCKTAIL LABEL) 
 
1:30 CSE-23-000361 COPPER PENNY TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-344733 AT ISSUE:37A O.S. §2-154 AD $300 FINE 
  37A O.S.  §6-1024A   
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; 
  DELIVER MORE THAN TWO DRINKS TO A PERSON 
  AT A TIME) 
 
 CSE-23-000409 LARRY ROARK TOB-YUKON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§-1-229.13A VB $100 FINE 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO TO  
  UNDERAGE) 
 
 CSE-23-000381 LAURYN MUSGRAVE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A TR $100 FINE 
  (SELL OR FURNSIH TOBACCO TO  
  UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY 06-19-23 
10:30 CSE-23-000406 MIKE’S CORNER MARKET OKC-CHOCTAW SETTLED 
 REB-829339 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 RL $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-23-000407 QUICK STOP OKC-HARRAH SETTLED 
 REB-931695 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 RL $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000408 MORGAN MART OKC-SPENCER SETTLED 
 REB-931952 AT ISSUE:OAC  45:10-3-7 RL $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
1:30 
 CSE-23-000303 COUNTRY CORNER TULSA-HULBERT SETTLED 
 REB-807392 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-154 JW $150 FINE 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY) 
 
 CSE-23-000304 SUPER STOP TULSA-HULBERT SETTLED 
 REB-807393 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW $300 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000322 TIO’S MCALESTER-PV SETTLED 
 MXB-579634 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000314 RIB CRIB                         MCALESTER-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-643667 AT ISSUE:OAC45:10-3-7;  DK $750 FINE 
  37A O.S. §2-154;  
  OAC 45:20-3-7    
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO DISPLAY; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000315 RAINFOREST                 MCALESTER-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-813767 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  DK $450 FINE 
  OAC 45:20-3-7   
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO MAINTAIN 
  RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000319 CHILI’S TULSA-MUSKOGEE  SETTLED  
 MXB-440640 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§2-154; JW                                $300 
  37A O.S.  §2-121       
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; 
  UNLICENSED MANAGER) 
 
MONDAY,6-26-23 
10:30 CSE-23-000437 MUHAMMED RIAZ OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-23-027533 AT ISSUE:37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 SL $1,000 FINE 
  (SALE OR FURHISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000436 PRIME MART OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-931796 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §2-148(D)1 SL $1,000 FINE 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 CSE-23-000345 BINGO BURGER                MCALESTER-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-803137 AT ISSUE:OAC 45:10-3-7;  DK DISMISSED 
  37A O.S.§5-120   
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
1:30 CSE-23-000338 LOVE’S 118 MCALESTER-WWOOD  SETTLED  
 REB-780022 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7  DK           $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 CSE-23-000346 OK ONE STOP MCALESTER-ARDMORE  SETTLED  
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 REB-789502 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK                                       $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 CSE-23-000354 ABUELITAS MCALESTER-SULPHUR   SETTLED  
 MXB-710347 AT ISSUE:  OAC 45:40-7-5 DK              $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 CSE-23-000365 E STOP EXPRESS MCALESTER-ADA             SETTLED 
 REB-806371 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; OAC 45:10-3-7;     DK              $450 FINE 
  37A O.S.§5-120 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY,UNLICENSED 
  MANAGER, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000366 ARBUCKLE BAIT BOX MCALESTER-SULPHUR   SETTLED  
 REB-931129 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK              $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 CSE-23-000369 4 FOOD N FUEL MCALESTER-PV            SETTLED 
 REB-813772 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; 37A O.S.§5-120; DK             $450 FINE 
  37A O.S. §2-121 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE,FAILURE 
  TO MAINTAIN RECORDS, UNLICENSED 
  MANAGER) 
 
 CSE-23-000370 ANIL SHAHI MCALESTER-PV          SETTLED 
 EMP-22-020678 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-121 DK                                    DIS 
  (UNLICENSED MANAGER) 
  
 
MONDAY,7-10-23 
10:00 CSE-23-000332 APPLEBEE’S OKC-ALTUS     SETTLED 
 CMB-623815 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 TA     $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 
10:30 CSE-23-000364 MIKE’S SPORTS GRILLE OKC-OKC  SETTLED 
 MXB-377232 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:40-7-5 TA $150 
  (FAIL TO NOTIFY ALTERATION  
  TO PREMISE) 
  
 CSE-23-000503 CATOOSA PORT LIQUOR TULSA-CATOOSA   SETTLED 
 RET-430554 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 VB   $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
 
 CSE-23-000545 KWENCHERS-CATOOSA HILLS      OKC-CATOOSA SETTLED 
 RET-702307 AT ISSUE: 37A §2-133 VB $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 CSE-23-000502 JOHN SON KAI OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000499 ALSSAR ALZUBI OKC-MUSTANG SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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1:30 CSE-22-0000479 THIRSTY’S HORSESHOE TAVERN   MCALESTER- LAWTON    SETTLED 
 MXB-908027 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §2-153;               TA                DIS 
  37A O.S§6-109.6     
  (CHANGE OF LOCATION; ALLOW  
  ALCOHOL TO BE TAKEN FROM LICENSED 
  PREMISE) 
 
 LGL-22-000379 JAMES-SHAY SMITH M-STERLING SETTLED   
 EMP-944266 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148H LEGAL DIS 
  (FAILURE TO PAY) 
 
 LGL-23-000258 MARKEYLAH FARRIS TULSA-TULSA SETTLED  
 EMP-948945 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148H LEGAL DIS 
  (FAILURE TO PAY) 
 
 LGL-23-000242 AMBER KNOX OKC-GUTHRIE SETTLED 
 EMP-22-022075 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148H LEGAL $850 
  (FAILURE TO PAY) 
 
 LGL-23-000238 AMBER HILLER OKC-DEL CITY SETTLED 
 EMP-22-033268 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S  §2-148H LEGAL DIS 
  (FAILURE TO PAY) 
 
 CSE-23-000062 BARBALOUS M-LAWTON SETTLED 
 MXB-932200 AT ISSUE:OAC 45:20-5-1.C; TA $3,000 
  37A O.S.§6-109.4 
  (PERMIT ILLEGAL GAMBLING)  
 
 CSE-23-000401 RIVERSIDE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-895808 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-3-14; AD $500/DIS 
  37A O.S  §6-103.A2 
  (SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE ON  
  CREDIT; PERMIT RETAIL CONTAINER 
  TO BE OPENED/CONSUMED ON PREMISE) 
  
 LGL-23-000221 OK GAS & FOOD MART OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-931871 AT ISSUE:37A O.S. §2-148H LEGAL DIS 
  (FAILURE TO PAY)  
 
 LGL-22-000380 LIAM WILLIAMS MCALESTER-DUNCAN    SETTLED 
 EMP-22-019702 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §2-148H LEGAL                                DIS 
  (FAILURE TO PAY) 
 
 CSE-23-000359 BLUE DIAMOND CABARET TULSA-STILLWATER     SETTLED 
 MXB-708289 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §6-105(5) IB           $2,000 
  (ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 TO REMAIN 
  IN THE DESIGNATED BAR AREA)  
 
MONDAY,7-17-23 
10:30 CSE-23-000351 QUICK SERVE                              TULSA-SAPULPA SETTLED 
 REB-931797 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000417 PIT STOP                                       TULSA-SALLISAW SETTLED 
 REB-22-000090 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000356 US #1 TULSA-SAPULPA SETTLED 
 REB-794245 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-23-000416 EL JAROCHO TULSA-WARNER SETTLED 
 MXB-741527 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  JW $1,150 FINE  
  OAC 45:20-5-1C   
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO  
  MAINTAIN DBA) 
 
1:30 CSE-23-000358 LOVE’S #295 TULSA-CHOUTEAU    SETTLED  
 REB-759330 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW                                $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
  
 CSE-23-000380 CIRCLE H COUNTRY STORE TULSA-STILLWELL   SETTLED 
 REB-806390 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §2-154 JW                              $150 FINE 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY)  
 
 CSE-23-000418 LOVE’S # 120 TULSA-VIAN SETTLED 
 REB-930910 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW $150 FINE 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000422 SAPULPA GROCERY & FUEL TULSA-SAPULPA   SETTLED 
 REB-804520 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-154 JW   $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY)  
 
 CSE-23-000305 COUSINS LIQUOR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-538351 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 RL DIS 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 CSE-23-000379 SPEEDY’S 66 TULSA-TAHLEQUAH    SETTLED 
 REB-808010 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW          $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 CSE-23-000382 BIG B FOOD TULSA-STILLWELL     SETTLED 
 REB-822785 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-154 JW        $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY)  
 
 CSE-23-000383 5S BARON FOOD  TULSA-WESTVILLE   SETTLED 
 REB-949591 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW        $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 CSE-23-000375 X-PRESS STOP TULSA-TAHLEQUAH    SETTLED 
 REB-793037 AT ISSUE:37A O.S. §2-154 JW                                  $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY) 
 
 CSE-23-000421 GROCERY EXPRESS TULSA-K.VILLE SETTLED 
 REB-794250 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-154 JW $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY)  
 
 CSE-23-000427 OK STATION TULSA-PARK HILL     SETTLED 
 REB-807368 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW       $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 CSE-23-000451 VICTORIA DUGAN TULSA-TULSA    SETTLED 
 EMP-914476 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(1) AD    $150 
  (EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
TUESDAY,7-18-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000520 MOHAMMED HAQUE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000521 JOSH LOVELL TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000516 MOHAMMED ISLAM TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000513 MARIO TORRES TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000519 CONSUELLO COLLINS TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000518 PRECIOUS BROWN TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000517 MITCHEL REED TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000515 JANICE HARRELL TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000514 CHRISTOPHER GLORY TULSA-TULSA       SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000512 OMAR CHOUDHARY TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,7-24-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000394 AARON BUCK                            MCALESTER-MADILL SETTLED 
 EMP-22-058489 AT ISSUE: 37A OS.§2-148(D)1 DK; KS 30 DAY SUSP. 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000397 GECKO’S                               MCALESTER-KINGSTON  SETTLED 
 MXB-813849 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK $1,000 FINE  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000433 NAPOLI’S                           MCALESTER-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 BAW-677361 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 FINE 
  37A O.S. §5-120   
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
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 CSE-23-0000388 TANIA ARREOLA MCALESTER-MADILL   SETTLED 
 EMP-934005 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §2-148(D)1 DK/KS         30 DAY SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
  
 CSE-23-000392 MADILL EXPRESS MCALESTER-MADILL       SETTLED 
 REB-806376 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §2-148(D)1;  DK              $1,000  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER  
  21) 
  
 CSE-23-000374 LONGHORN EXPRESS MCALESTER-ARDMORE    SETTLED 
 REB-931270 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §6-108(A)(5);    DK                                        $3,450 
  OAC 45:20-3-10;    
   OAC 45:10-3-7;OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (OFFER AB AS AN INDUCEMENT, ALLOW CRIMIANL CONDUCT; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000386 EL TAPATIO MEXICAN CAFÉ M-MADILL SETTLED 
 MXB-888827 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK.KS $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000389 EUGIO GARCIA LOPEZ MCALESTER-MADILL   SETTLED 
 EMP-23-040782 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 DK/KS                             $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNSIH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000487 OUDIN UNDERWOOD OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-027837 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148D1 KW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000384 RED ARROW LIQUOR MCALESTER-MADILL   SETTLED 
 RET-136466 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 DK/KS          $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDE 21)  
 
 CSE-23-000385 TAMMY JACKSON MCALESTER-MADILL    SETTLED 
 EMP-23-003504 AT ISSUE:37A O.S §2-148(D)1 DK/KS                              $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
  
 CSE-23-000459 EL COYOTE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000110 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133; KW $2,000 
  OAC 45:20-5-1C 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA) 
 
 CSE-23-000403 UNITED FUEL STOP MCALESTER- SETTLED 
 REB-22-000013 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 CSE-23-000404 RANJT KAUK MCALESTER- SETTLED 
 EMP-810657 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
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 CSE-23-000329 WAL-MART #0564 OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REW-770099 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §3-118 KW $1,500 
  (SELL ALCOHOL AT A PRICE LOWER 
  THAN THE MANDATED 6% MARKUP)  
 
 CSE-23-000331 WAL-MART #576 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-770101 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §3-118 AD $750 
  (SELL ALCOHOL AT A PRICE LOWER 
  THAN THE MANDATED 6% MARKUP)    
 CSE-23-000326 WAL-MART #1597 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-770131 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 IB $4,650 
  (SELL ALCOHOL AT A PRICE LOWER 
  THAN THE MANDATED 6% MARKUP)  
  
 CSE-23-000289 WAL-MART #12                                TULSA-CLAREMORE   SETTLED 
 REW-769985 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §3-118                             AD             $750 
  (SELL ALCOHOL AT A PRICE LOWER THAN 
  THE MANDATED 6% MARKUP)   
  
 CSE-23-000226 WALMART #2803 TULSA-EDMOND SETTLED 
 REB-770142 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §3-118 TR $14,550 
  (SELL ALCOHOL UNDER THE MANDATED 
  6% MARKUP)  
 
 CSE-23-000387 EL TEQUILA MCALESTER-MADILL     SETTLED 
 MXB-849552 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 DK/KS            $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000458 SOFIA CHEKACHKOVA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-051387 AT ISSUE: 37 O.S.§2-148D1 KW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000486 CASEY’S #4072 OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-932532 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 KW $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
 
 CSE-23-000485 ELIZABETH BILODEAU OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-049805 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148D1 KW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNSIH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000454 KICKBACK LIQUOR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-948350 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §2-133; OAC 45:10-3-7 KW $1,150 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY.  
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000506 CUERNOS Y ANTROS  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-22-000015 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(6) KW $500 
  (PERMIT ALCOHOL TO BE REMOVED 
  FROM PREMISE 
 
 CSE-23-000488 CHICKEN N PICKLE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-931205 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 KW $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
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  WAL-MART #389  
 REW-770085 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §3-118  SETTLED 
  (SELL ALCOHOL AT A PRICE LOWER DIS 
  THAN THE MANDATED 6% MARKUP) 
  
 CSE-23-000339 KTV OKC-NEWCASTLE     SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000049 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S §6-105.1;  SL       SURR 
  37A O.S§6-109.4;   
  37A O.S§5-126 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN  
  A WHOLESALER, ALLOW CRIMINAL CONDUCT, 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000390 OAKLAND GROCERY MCALESTER-MADILL   SETTLED 
 REB-788399 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK/KS         $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000391 ELLA PARKER MCALESTER-MADILL    SETTLED 
 EMP-22-031730 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S§2-148(D)1 DK/KS                              $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 CSE-23-000393 ASAP GENERAL STORE MCALESTER-MADILL   SETTLED 
 REB-930963 AT ISSUE:37A O.S§2-148(D)1 DK/KS                            $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 CSE-23-000395 R&R LIQUOR STORE MCALESTER-KINGSTON    SETTLED 
 RET-604833 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK/KS                                   $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 CSE-23-000396 SHANNON CARLSON MCALESTER-KINGSTON    SETTLED 
 EMP-22-063075 AT ISSUE:37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 DK/KS                                   $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 CSE-23-000400 JOYCE CROZIER MCALESTER-KINGSTON    SETTLED 
 EMP-087970 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 DK/KS                $1,000               
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21)  
 
 CSE-23-000432 ARDMORE RAINFOREST MCALESTER-ARDMORE   SETTLED 
 REB-23-000091 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK                                         $150 
  (UNLICENSD EMPLOYEE)   
  
 CSE-23-000449 1ST PLACE OKC-OKC           SETTLED 
 REB-799601 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-133 KW            $2,500 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 CSE-23-000398 CARTER MOORE MCALESTER-KINGSTON   SETTLED 
 EMP-23-026594 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 DK/KS                                   $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000453 JESSICA HARKRIDER OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-096532 AT ISSUE : 37A O.S.§2-148D1 KW $2,500 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000399 DISCOUNT LIQUOR OF KINGSTON  MCALESTER-KINGSTON SETTLED 
 RET-345603 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)1 DK/KS                $2,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER  
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,7-31-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000423 LE’S ONE STOP                    TULSA-BIXBY                SETTLED 
 REB-793421 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB                         $150 FINE  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000415 JEFE’S MEXICAN COCINA TULSA-B.ARROW  SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000062 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; IB                             $2,300 
  OAC  45:35-3-6;   
   37A O.S. §2-154 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO  
  MAINTAIN DBA, FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
MONDAY,8-7-23 
10:30 CSE-23-000462 NICOLE JOHNSTON  TULSA-CHANDLER  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A NB     $100 
  (SELL TOBACO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
1:30 CSE-23-000466 KEITH NEIGHBORS TULSA-MULDROW SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A JW   $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000442 STICK’S 66 TULSA-MUSKOGEE  SETTLED 
 REB-788731 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 JW      $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-23-000441 2 GO EXPRESS TULSA-PERRY    SETTLED 
 REW-914819 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB                               $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000440 2 GO EXPRESS TULSA-PERRY SETTLED 
 REB-914818 AT ISSUE:  OAC 45:10-3-7 IB DIS 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000493 SAMANTHA DAVIS OKC-S.WATER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000446 LOS TEQUILAS TULSA-COWETA   SETTLED    
 MXB-606372 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7X2 IB                            $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000490 SAMANTHA MAIER OKC-S.WATER    SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000495 MADISON SIZEMORE OKC-S.WATER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000464 JESSICA STOVER TULSA-MUSKOGEE   SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A JW                               $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000465 MELISSA EVANS TULSA-MULDROW     SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A JW                                $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000467 DIXIE PATTON TULSA-MULDROW   SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A JW    $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000445 LOPEZ GRILL TULSA-WAGONER  SETTLED 
 MXB-685883 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-1C IB     $1,000 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTIAN DBA) 
  
 CSE-23-000522 EL AZTECA TULSA-CLAREMORE    SETTLED 
 MXB-931139 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  AD          $1,150 
  OAC 45:20-5-1C 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
    FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DESIGNATED BAR AREA) 
 
 CSE-23-000543 WILSON EXPRESS M-WILSON   SETTLED 
 REB-806347 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133; DK   $150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSBILITY.  
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)   
  
 CSE-23-000429 KUM N GO #0877 TULSA-B.ARROW   SETTLED 
 REB-784905 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-154 IB   $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE)  
 
 CSE-23-000430 KUM N GO #0877 TULSA-B.ARROW   SETTLED 
 REW-784906 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-154 IB   DIS 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE)  
 
 CSE-23-000431 DOLLAR GENERAL #20251 TULSA-B.ARROW   SETTLED 
 REB-880728 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-154 IB   $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE)  
 
 CSE-23-000463 LARRY KIRK TULSA-WAGONER  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A JW   $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
   
 CSE-23-000494 DOLLAR GENERAL #16919 M-EARLSBORO SETTLED 
 REB-772693 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 DK $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 CSE-23-000507 CORNER FOOD MART M-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-931426 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 DK $150 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
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MONDAY,8-14-23 
10:30 CSE-23-000572 CHECKERS OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-801160 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; VB $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-154 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; FAILURE TO POST LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-23-000576 HOLLY TRUMAN OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-22-029022 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000573 JENNIFER MORRIS OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-22-027448 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB                          30 DAY SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000574 FARAN ZAFAR OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-955585 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21)  
 
1:30 CSE-23-000461 SALT & SOUL TULSA-COWETA SETTLED 
 BAW-942514 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000450 MR.MINGO CORNER TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-786052 AT ISSUE:OAC 45:10-3-7 AD $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEEE 
 
 CSE-23-000524 LOVE’S #727 TULSA-BIG CABIN   SETTLED 
 REW-872442 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AD    DIS 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 CSE-23-000523 LOVE’S #727 TULSA-BIG CABIN  SETTLED 
 REB-872441 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AD   $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000577 LOUIE’S BAR & GRILL OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 CMB-397088 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO   $1,000 
  A PERSON UNDER 21)  
 
MONDAY,8-21-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000526 VICKY ROQUE TULSA-EUCHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A AD                 $100  
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000525 OTTO K STEWART TULSA-L.GROVE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A AD $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000527 CALLEIGH WILLIAMS TULSA-VINITA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE:T63§1-229-13A AD $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000546 DANIEL DE LA CRUZ SELENA TULSA-MANNFORD   SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A IB       $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 CSE-23-000547 KYRA CARPENTER TULSA-S SPRINGS  SETTTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A IB    $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000529 RICKY SMITH TULSA-CLAREMORE  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A AD         $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000599 ONCUE OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-773101 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 TR $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBIITY) 
 
 CSE-23-000439 EZ MART #2205 OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 REB-784800 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 MG $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 CSE-23-000601 DARCY HAWKINS OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-23-028390 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.2-148(D)1 TR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000610 OAK TREE FOOD & FUEL OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-927126 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 TR $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
  
 CSE-23-000528 TREVON FOX TULSA-OOLAGH SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A AD $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000630 NATHAN KING OKC-NORMAN SETTLED  
 EMP-23-018254 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 TR 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000511 WHISKEY BARREL OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000140 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; TR $300 
  37A O.S.§6-109(1)  
                                 (NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATES. 
  EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
 CSE-23-000629 LATRELLA BELL OKC-OKC      SETTLED 
 EMP-22-026291 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; TR                 $150  
  37A O.S.§6-109(1) 
  (NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERFICIATE. 
  DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
1:30 CSE-23-000378 EDNA’S OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-285803 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §6-105(5),  KW $3,000 
  37A O.S. §2-133  
  (ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 TO REMAIN IN  
  DBA; BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
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MONDAY,8-28-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000468 BENJAMIN NIBLETT M-ELMORE CITY SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000469 TERESA MARQUARD M-STRATFORD SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000470 CHARLA JOHNSON M-WYNNEWOOD SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000471 LOUISA LEE M-DAVIS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000473 ANA RIVERA M-BYNG  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000479 TINA RADTKE  M-MEAD    SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000484 BALJIT KAUR M-MARIETTA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000579 TATRE ORANGE OKC-ANADARKO SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000578 CALEB M POOR OKC-CHICKASHA  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB  $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)    
 
 CSE-23-000474 RACHELLE AHRENS M-ADA    SETTLED
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK                          $100 
  (SELL TOBACOO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000475 ARON BRASSWELL M-STONEWALL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000480 KIMBERLY CURRENS-EBERTS M-DURANT SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000612 JOHN BYNUM OKC-NOBLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A SL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000611 JENNIFER MORRIS OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A SL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000616 RASHAN SHRESTHA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A SL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000478 GINA MAYS M-KINGSTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000472 KENNETH CLAXTON M-DAVIS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000615 SHARIF AYESHA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A SL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000617 BENARD POPE OKC-OKC   $100  
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A SL 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000613 SEEMA ADHIKARI OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A SL                           $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000618 LIAM SHILLING OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A SL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000584 LA MOVIDA NIGHT CLUB OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-834381 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; SL $2,000 
  37A O.S.§2-133 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21; BUSINESS  
  RESPOSNSIBILITY) 
 
 CSE-23-000476 HARPAL SINGH M-WAPANUCKA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000481 AMIRA ALSABBAHG M-DURANT  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000531 LANIE ABBOTT TULSA- KANSAS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A AD $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000530 LAUREN WILLIAMS TULSA-EUCHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A AD $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000614 ASPEN JOHNNY OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A SL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
TUESDAY, 9-5-23 
10:30 CSE-23-000556 JORDAN MCLEMORE OKC-MARLOW SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  

MONDAY,9-11-23 

10:30 CSE-23-000590 NERISSA WYNN OKC-GUYMON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000591 JASGINTA GUERRERO OKC-FORGAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000592 ROXANA HERMANN OKC-VICI      SETTLED
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RL                  $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000552 CORA LEDBETTER M-HOLDENVILLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A KS $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000301 TREE LOUNGE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-511443 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-1C KW $1,000 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA)  
 
 CSE-23-000405 CORNER FOOD MART MCALESTER-ARDMORE   SETTLED 
 REB-931426 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1;  DK                                       $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000557 AMANDA WHITLEY M-DURANT SETTLED 
 EMP-22-047966 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 KS $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000560 FOOD MART #5 M-DURANT SETTLED 
 REB-799610 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 KS $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000554 QUICK CHECKS #3 M-ADA SETTLED 
 REB-790516 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000561 JIFFY JIM’S M-MARIETTA SETTLED 
 REB-786043 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133;  DK $1,150 
  37A O.S.§5-120 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBIKLITY.  
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS)  
 
 CSE-23-000593 NORMA SMITH OKC-ERICK SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000663 SAMMY’S LIQUOR OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 RET-727681 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000550 SANDRA ENNIS M-ATOKA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A KS $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000551 SHELLY LEWIS M-STAURT       
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A KS                   $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000669 CASEY GISH OKC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000589 MADELINE MALKUCH OKC-HARDESTY  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RL  $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000667 PAUL NICKOLAS OKC-CYRIL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 
  21) 
 
 CSE-23-000668 TAMMY SCHINDLER OKC-BYARS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000670 STACIE HINES OKC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000671 MELISSA BROCKMAN OKC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000662 WANDA BOLT OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 EMP-084658 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000548 GAS N GO #104 TULSA-SAPULPA    SETTLED 
1:30 REB-923122 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1;  BM    $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7; 37A O.S.§2-133 
  ( SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED  
  EMPLOYEE; BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 CSE-23-000563 DOLLAR GENERAL #196 M-SHAWNEE       SETTLED 
 REB-772302 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 DK $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 CSE-23-000660 FALCON HEAD ONE STOP M-B.VILLE SETTLED 
 REB-806320 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154;  DK $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (FAILURE TO POST; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000549 QUARTERHORSE SALOON M-TUSKAHOMA SETTLED 
 MXB-938546 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102A(4)D KS $150 
  (DISCOUNT DRINKS AT A PRICE 
  LOWER THAN THE GENERAL PUBLIC) 
 
 CSE-23-000562 MEGAN KING M-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-019178 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK DIS 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000434 RYAN’S SPORTS BAR & GRILL MCALESTER-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000126 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-1C DK             DIS 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DESIGNATED 
  BAR AREA) 
 

MONDAY,9-18-23 

10:30 CSE-23-000633 KICKINGBIRD WINE & SPIRITS OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 RET-23-000029 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 

 

1:30 CSE-23-000588 ERIN PURVIS TULSA-B.ARROW    SETTLED 
 EMP-22-046484 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§1-148(D)1 JW     $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO                                               
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000566 LINDA ROBERTS TULSA-WAGONER  SETTLED 
 EMP-23-015023 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.2-148(D)1 JW    $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000567 CHIEF LIQUOR TULSA-WAGONER  SETTLED 
 RET-461344 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 JW    $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 CSE-23-000570 CHEROKEE YACHT CLUB TULSA-AFTON SETTLED 
 MXB-518050 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-118 JW $150 
  (GIVE AB AS A PRIZE PREMIUM 
  OR CONSIDERATION) 
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 CSE-23-000587 DOLLAR GENERAL #13860 TULSA-B.ARROW    SETTLED 
 REB-772613 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133; JW   $150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY; UNLICENSED 
  EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000689 MADDY SULLIVAN OKC-MWC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000692 SAIKIRAN SINGRAM OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000586 WALGREENS #07821 TULSA.B.ARROW   SETTLED 
 REB-787947 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 JW   $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-23-000565 CASEY’S #3401 TULSA-WAGONER   SETTLED 
 REB-772822 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 JW     $1,000 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
 
 CSE-23-000695 HYUN SUH OKC-SPENCER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 CSE-23-000693 KAYVON GOODWIN OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000691 SAMANTHA SMITH OKC-MWC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000690 LUU VU OKC-MWC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000564 ERIC FARBES TULSA-WAGONER  SETTLED 
 EMP-23-032394 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 JW     30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,9-25-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000604 WAL-GREEN’S #11559 TULSA-WAGONER  SETTLED 
 REW-787992 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 IB   $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
MONDAY,10-02-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000606 JARON SWEARINGEN M-TUSKAHOMA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RF $100 
  (SELL OF TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000608 SHANE DRUMMOND M-SPRIO SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RF $100 
  (SELL OF TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,10-09-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000594 CLOUD ROOM OKC-BETHANY SETTLED 
 MXB-951447 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1); KW $750; DIS 
  OAC 45:40-7-5; OAC 45:20-5-1C 
  (PURCHASE AB FROM OTHER THAN WHOLESALER; 
  FAIL TO NOTIFY ABLE OF ALTERATION; FAILURE 
  TO MAINTAIN DBA) 
  
 CSE-23-000624 KENNETH HOOPER TULSA-PRYOR SETTLED 
 EMP-23-027563 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 IB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 
  21) 
 
 CSE-23-000625 PRYOR SINCLAIR E-PRYOR  $1,000  
 REB-779508 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133; IB 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000477 BALLIE PETTY M-COLEMAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.23A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000678 MAYSVILLE GAS & GO M-MAYSVILLE     
 REB-807379 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000679 BACKWOOD SPIRITS M-PAULS VALLEY   SETTLED 
 RET-953372 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102; DK   $300 
  37A O.S.§3-118 
  (OFFER AB AS A PRIZE; 
  6% SALES VIOLATION) 
 
 CSE-23-000651 SANTA FE CATTLE COMPANY M-ADA SETTLED 
 MXB-850743 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  ( UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO 
  MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000637 DRINKS ON BROADWAY M-ADA             DIS  
 MXB-820906 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,10-16-23 
10:30 CSE-23-000644 KYNZINGTON HUNTER OKC-CHOCTAW SETTLED 
 EMP-22-0108493 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 RL $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
1:30 CSE-23-000622 QUICK N EASY  TULSA- CLAREMORE   SETTLED 
 REB-782552 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW          $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-23-000672 QUICK MART  TULSA-CLAREMORE  SETTLED 
 REB-790558 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  JW        $1,150        
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; 37A O.S.§2-133 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL OR  
  FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 CSE-23-000726 LAMP POST LOUNGE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-931170 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-104A.4B KW $150 
  (OFFER TO SELL ALCOHOL UNDER 
  THE 6% MARKUP) 

  
 CSE-23-000621 CVS #10272 TULSA-CLAREMORE  SETTLED 
 REB-778905 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; JW       $150 
  37A O.S.§2-133 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; BUSINESS  
  RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 CSE-23-000640 DOLLAR GENERAL #12711 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-772580 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000685 POE  OKC-OKC    $150  
 MXB-23-000160 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1); KW 
  37A O.S.§2-133 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER 
  THAN WHOLESALER; BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
 
 CSE-23-000643 CHARLIE’S OKC-CHOCTAW SETTLED 
 CMB-711722 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5); RL $1,000 
  37A O.S.§2-133; OAC 45:10-3-6 
  (ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 IN 
  DESIGNATED BAR AREA; BUSINESS 
  RESPONSIBILIITY; FAILURE TO MAINTAIN 
  MUNICIPAL PERMIT) 
 
 CSE-23-000619 AUSTIN’S FOOD & FUEL M-W.WOOD SETTLED 
 REB-804552 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;               DK $300 
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE 
  TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000623 MO’S CORNER #2 TULSA-CLAREMORE  SETTLED 
 REB-790506 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
MONDAY,10-23-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000696 SIDNEY GRANT OKC-APACHE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000653 EZ MART #4252 M-IDABEL   $150  
 REB-784730 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-3-7 DK 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000655 A-1 CONVENIENCE STORE M-IDABEL    $150  
 REB-806363 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-3-7 DK 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
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 CSE-23-000666 RODEO NIGHT CLUB TULSA-TULSA  
 MXB-616474 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133;  JW $1,400 
  37A O.S.§5-137; 37A O.S.§6-105(1); 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY; A/B NOT LISTED 
  ON INVOICE; PURCHASE AB FROM OTHER THAN A \ 
  WHOLESALER; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000661 EZ MART #4456 M-IDABEL SETTLED 
 REB-784852 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 KS $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000665 OFFICAL’S SPORTS BAR OKC-DOVER  SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000090 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-107A.4; RL $650 
  37A O.S.§4-104; 37A O.S.§6-109(2) 
  (DELIQUENT SALES TAX; SECURE TAX PERMIT; 
  FIGHTING) 
 
 CSE-23-000172 SOONER SUPER MART OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-780418 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB SURR 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000654 A-1 LIQUOR STORE M-IDABEL  SETTLED 
 RET-249605 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000659 EZ MART #4463 M-B.BOW SETTLED 
 REB-784856 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 KS DIS 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 
MONDAY,10-30-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000059 TARGET T-1398 OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 REW-793823  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §6-103(6) TR DIS 
  (OFFER PRIZE, PREMIUM, OR 
  SIMILAR INDUCEMENT)  
 
 CSE-22-000477 TARGET STORE #2460 OKC-YUKON SETTLED 
 REW-793837 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §6-108.5(20 counts)  KW DIS 
  (INDUCEMENT) 
 
 CSE-23-000682 BOURBON ST.CAFE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 CMB-22-000073 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 IB $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-23-000684 BOXYARD LIQUOR E-TULSA     $650  
 RET-22-000043 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-109E.2; JW  
  37A O.S.§6-103A.6 
  (VIOLATION OF TASTING; INDUCEMENT) 
 
 CSE-23-000533 COSTCO # 1207 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-760965 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 IB $2,550 
  (SELL AB LESS THAN THE 6% 
  MARKUP) 
  
MONDAY,11-06-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000683 ARENA PUB N GRILL TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-924801 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.6 IB $500 
  (PERMIT SEALED AB CONTAINER TO BE REMOVED)  
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 CSE-23-000736 EL TAPATIO MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-407755 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; DK $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000707 SHADY LADY LIQUOR LAWTON   SETTLED 
 RET-783389 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000698 JOANN FOSTER MC-MARIETTA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-0009892 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; DK SUSP/$100 
  T63§1-229.13A 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000701 APRIL RAMON MC-B.VILLE SETTLED 
 EMP-22-051605 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; DK $1,300 
  37A O.S.§2-121; T63§1-229.13A  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 
  21; SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21; TRAINING 
  NOT COMPLETED) 
 
 CSE-23-000647 JENSIE ENGLISH M-STIGLER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RF $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000714 REASORS TULSA-TAHLEQUAH  SETTLED 
 REB-753743 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-1024B JW        $150        
 
 CSE-23-000729 TACO BOY M-TECUMSEH SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000008 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000705 STRIPES STORE #5058 LAWTON    $1,150  
 REW-785108 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NB 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL OR FURNISH  
  ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000710 STRIPES STORE #2351 LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-785077 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NB $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE;  
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000703 MILON HOWLADER M-DUSTIN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000733 DOLLAR GENERAL #196 MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 REB-772302 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000702 BD MART MC-DUSTIN     
 REB-788391 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000658 47 BAR & GRILL OKC-OKC      $4,650 
 MXB-22-000021 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-1C; KW       
  37A O.S.§6-109.2; OAC 45:20-5-10; 
  37A O.S.§5-133A; 37A O.S.§5-133B; 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA; PERMIT FIGHTING IN PARKING LOT; 
  NO PERSON SHALL REMAIN IN BAR AFTER 2am; REFILLING ALCOHOL 
  BOTTLE; IMPROPER INFUNSIONS; UNLICENSED MANAGER) 
 
 CSE-23-000722 LUCKY TRAVEL MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-931095 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  DK $3,300 
  OAC 45: 20-3-7; 37A O.S.§6-102(6) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE  
  TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; SALE OF AB WITH 
  EXPIRED LICENSE) 
  
 CSE-23-000728 YAHYA’S M-PAULS VALLEY $150 
 REB-793794 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  DK  
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE;  
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000711 ZOO TOO LAWTON $1,000 
 MXB-614283 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000713 HELEN’S CLUB LAWTON $1,150 
 MXB-490502 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1;       NB  
  37A O.S.§6-102(7) 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; ALLOWING INTOXICATED PERSON TO REMAIN) 
  
 CSE-23-000732 DESTINY MOODY MC-SHAWNEE  $1,150 
 EMP-23-037407 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; DK 
  T63 O.S.§1-229.13A 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000699 FAMILY DOLLAR STORE #21276   MC-MARIETTA $1,000 
 REB-883026 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.2-148(D)1 DK 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,11-13-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000642 MELISSA EVANS M-MCALESTER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RF $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000754 CARDINAL CORNER TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-784159 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 JW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-23-000721 RIZ’S STORE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-908029 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 IB $150 
  (FAIL TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-23-000719 EL TEQUILA TULSA-B.ARROW   $150 
 MXB-735278 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000756 WALGREENS TULSA-TULSA $150 
 REW-788022 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 JW 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000777 THE HANGOUT OKC-ENID SETTLED 
 BAW-931311 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.4;  TR $24,150 
  37A O.S.§5-120; 37A O.S.§6-105.1; 
  37A OS.§6-109.4 
  (ALLOWING AB ON PREMISE THAT IS NOT AUTHORIZED; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; BUY FROM OTHER 
  THAN WHOLESALER; GAMBLING) 
 
MONDAY,11-20-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000650 TINA HOLT M-WELEETKA  
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RF                            $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000648 GREGORY SEATON M-PADEN $100 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RF 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000649 TWILA MEIER M-COUNCIL HILLS $100 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A RF 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000727 KIMBERLY EMERSON TULSA-PRYOR   
 EMP-23-022600 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AD 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000718 HOWARD JOHNSON TULSA-PRYOR   
 EMP-23-049984 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AD 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000709 SAM’S PLACE OKC-FAIRVIEW SURRENDERED 
 CMB-938545 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1); TR  
  37A O.S.§5-126; 37A O.S.§2-133F.2; 
  37A O.S.§2-113.6(F) 
  (POSSESS AB EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY THE 
  ABC ACT; FAILURE TO PROVIDE INVOICES FOR ALCHOL; 
  FAILURE TO NOTIFY OR PROVIDE WRITTEN CATERING   
  AGREEMENT; STORE AB WITHOUT A LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-23-000723 STEPHANIE ZIMMERMAN TULSA-PRYOR SETTLED 
 EMP-23-033837 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AD 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21)  
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 CSE-23-000687 CATCH THE MUSIC FESTIVAL TULSA-PRYOR SETTLED 
 MXB-603427 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AD $16,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000724 JASON CHAMPLIN TULSA-PRYOR SETTLED 
 EMP-23-050524 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AD 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER  
  21) 
 
MONDAY,11-27-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000673 DYLAN LUCAS M-ELMER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A TA $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 
  21) 
  
 CSE-23-000676 SIERRA CHASTAIN M-LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A TA $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000677 LOKESH LOKESH M-LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A TA $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000712 BLVD SMOKESHOP M-LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-961713 AT ISSUE: OAC  45:10-3-7 TA $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 
MONDAY,12-04-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000747 LIQUOR ZONE OKC-MWC $1,000 
 RET-741367 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 RL 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000753 RED STAR BAR MC-HUGO SETTLED 
 MXB-930945 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; KS $4,000 
  37A O.S.§5-133A 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; REFILL WITH ANY SUBSTANCE A CONTAINER 
  WHICH CONTAINED ALCOHOL 
 
 CSE-23-000750 TOMMY’S BAR M-FORT TOWNSON  SETTLED 
 MXB-932499 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 KS      $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000749 TINA FARLEY MC-FORT TOWNSON  SETTLED 
 EMP-22-007967 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 KS        $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000744 SAK-N-PAK OKC-CHOCTAW SETTLED 
 REB-790333 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; RL $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-23-000752 CRISTIN MCDANIEL MC-HUGO     
 EMP-23-008423 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 KS 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) $1,000 
 
 CSE-23-000739 FRANCO’S PIZZA TULSA-B.ARROW  SETTLED 
 BAW-932980 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB   DIS 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000773 BLUE DIAMOND CABARET TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 MXB-708289 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:40-7-5; IB $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAIL TO NOTIFY OF ALTERATION; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000751 HOCHATOWN SALOON M-FORT TOWSON  $1,000 
 CMB-747903 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-1C KS 
  (FAILURE TO POST DBA) 
 
 CSE-23-000363 PINE KNOT BAR MCALESTER-ANTLERS 
 MXB-774358 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102.7;  KS          $2,550 
  37A O.S. §6-109.6  
  (ALLOW INTOXICATION ON PREMISE; ALLOW  
  ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TO BE TAKEN OFF PREMISE) 
 
 CSE-23-000447 PALOMA NEGRA BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-710244 AT ISSUE:37A O.S§5-126;  KW $4,950 
  37A O.S.§2-154; 
  OAC 45:20-5-1C;    
  37A O.S.§6-105.1;  
  37A O.S.§6-109.1;  
  37A O.S.§3-125A; 
  37A O.S.§2-148A4 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN AB INVOICES, FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE, 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA, PURCHASE AB FROM OTHER THAN A 
  WHOLESALER, CONSUME ALCOHOL WHILE ON DUTY, ALLOW  
  ALCOHOL TO BE CONSUMED AFTER 2AM, MAINTAINING 
  UNSANITARY ESTABLISHMENT) 
  
 CSE-23-000792 POWERHOUSE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-659688 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-113E; KW DIS; $1,000 
  OAC 45:20-5-1D 
  (STORING ALCOHOL WITHOUT A LICENSE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA) 
 
MONDAY,12-11-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000740 ENDLESS COWBOY TULSA-PAWHUSKA SETTLED 
 RET-22-000026 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-109.E(4) IB     $150 
  (VIOLATION OF NO MORE THAN 6 
  BOTTLES OF AB UNSEALED) 
 
MONDAY,12-18-23 
1:30 CSE-23-000766 KRONER & BAER TULSA-TAHLQUAH  SETTLED 
 MXB-778756 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:40-7-5 JW     $150 
  (FAILURE TO NOTIFY OF ALTERATION) 
 
 CSE-23-000784 JILLE ANN ARMSTRONG TULSA-MUSKOGEE  
 EMP-22-044436 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 JW     $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000783 FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES TULSA-MUSKOGEE    SETTLED 
 MXB-58301 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(6); JW        $4,500      
  37A O.S.§6-109(4); 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 
  (ALLOW ALCOHOL TO LEAVE PREMISE; 
  ALLOWING GAMBLING; SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000767 PETRO MART-BEST FUEL TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-931492 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; JW $300 
  37A O.S.§2-121 
  (ALLOWING OTHERS TO USE LICENSE; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,1-08-24 
1:00 CSE-23-000717 R BAR M-TALIHINA SETTLED 
 MXB-820839 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102.4D RF $150 
  (SELL/OFFER TO GROUP LESS 
  THAN PUBLIC) 
 
 CSE-23-000791 BIG APPLE MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-810454 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
1:30 CSE-23-000816 CASEY’S OKC-YUKON  SETTLED 
 RET-932609 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000801 DOLLAR GENERAL MC-TISHOMINGO    SETTLED 
 REB-772647 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB    $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000800 KYLEN LOPEZ MC-TISHOMINGO  
 EMP-23-022202 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB 30 DAY SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000819 PERFECT FOOD & GAS #1 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-933242 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AD $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000814 TWISTED CORK OKC-YUKON SETTLED 
 RET-22-000004 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB  $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000802 STACEY BRACKNEY OKC-YUKON SETTLED 
 EMP-23-050330 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER  30 SUSP 
  21) 
 
 CSE-23-000798 HOP N SHOP #1 MC-P.VALLEY SETTLED 
 REB-930697 AT ISSUE:  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; NB $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-121 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-23-000806 15 AVENUE OKC-OKC           
 MXB-23-000135 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-120 KW $150 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES) 
 
 CSE-23-000789 KOO KOO’S GRILL OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-932596 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:40-7-1 KW $150 
  (FAILURE TO SUBMIT CHANGE  
  OF LOCATION) 
 
 CSE-23-000807 CANTINA EL PATRON OKC-OKC   SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000116 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-125A; KW              $4,900 
  37A O.S.§6-109.5; 37A O.S.§2-138; 
  37A O.S.§6-109.1 
  (SERVE ALCOHOL AFTER 2 AM; 
  REFUSE TO OPEN DOOR FOR LEO; 
  PURCHASE AB FROM OTHER THAN] 
  WHOLESALER; EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
 CSE-23-000788 CLUB KENO OKC-OKC     
 MXB-446041 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-1C; KW             $6,150  
  37A O.S.§5-120; OAC 45:10-3-10 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA; FAIL TO 
  MAINTAIN INVOICES; PERMIT GAMBLING) 
 
 CSE-23-000803 MOJO’S BLUES CLUB OKC-OKC $1,400 
 CMB-178870 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148B5; KW  
  OAC 45:20-5-1C; OAC 45:40-7-5 
  (FAIL TO PROCURE LICENSE AFTER DEATH ; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA; FAIL TO NOTIFY 
  OF ALTERATION) 
 
 CSE-23-000704 KORNER BAR OKC-FAIRVIEW $4,150 
 MXB-23-000189 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-126;  VB  
  37A O.S.§6-102A.1; 37A O.S.§6-109.4; 
  OAC 45:20-5-1C 
  (FAILURE TO PROVIDE RECORDS FOR INSPECTION; 
  POSSESS AB AS AUTHORIZED; GAMBLING;  
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA) 
 
 CSE-23-000781 DARRELL HORSTMAN OKC-FAIRVIEW SETTLED 
 EMP-23-014378 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 VB DIS 
  
 
 
MONDAY,1-22-24 
1:30 CSE-23-000796 FOUR ACES TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-305431 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137; BM $3,250 
  37A O.S.§6-109.4 
  (POSSESS AB NOT LISTED ON INVOICE; 
  PERMIT NARCOTICS ON PREMISE) 
 
 CSE-23-000797 KEEL’S LOUNGE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-546241 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:35-3-6 BM $1,000 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA) 
 
 CSE-23-000812 BOLING’S PLACE OKC-HINTON SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000093 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-138;  KW $3,300 
  37A O.S.§6-109.1 
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; 
  EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
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 CSE-23-000760 DAYTEN MADISON TULSA-B.BOW SETTLED 
 EMP-23-029890 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 TA 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000776 ELIZABETH BILODEAU OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-049805 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $2,500 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000402 WAL-MART #1626 OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-770132 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 TR $2,550 
  (SELL ALCOHOL UNDER THE MANDTED 6%  
  MARKUP) 
 
 CSE-23-000811 LIQUOR HOUSE OKC-OKC SETTLED  
 RET-871583 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-3-7; SL $2,150 
  37A O.S.§6-103.A3; OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAIL TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; SELL A/B 
  ON THANKSGIVING DAY; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000775 7-ELEVEN #42172 OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-946557 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $500 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO   
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000818 PASEO GRILL OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-461202 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.5-133;  KW $2,500 
  37A O.S.§6-105.3 
  (REFILL WITH ANY SUBSTANCE A CONTAINER 
  WHICH CONTAINED ANY ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE; 
  IMPROPER LABEL) 
 
 CSE-23-000834 PEPPERONI GRILL OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 CMB-684497 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.3 TR $500 
  (FAILURE TO INDICATE CONTENTS OF  
  AN AB WHICH IS FOR SALE) 
 
 CSE-23-000808 AMERICAN LEGION POST #034 OKC-EL RENO SETTLED 
 MXF-56849 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.4; KW $6,150  
  37A O.S.§2-138; OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (PERMIT ILLEGAL GAMBLING; PURCHASE 
  ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
   
MONDAY,1-29-24 
1:30 CSE-23-000809 FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE TULSA-B.VILLE SETTLED 
 REB-799539 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000805 OSAGE GENERAL STORE TULSA-B.VILLE SETTLED 
 REB-803189 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM  $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000790 STOP N GO TULSA- B.ARROW  
 REB-909778 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-23-000804 DOLLAR GENERAL #4546 TULSA-B.VILLE $150 
 REB-772449 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000210 SUNSET PATIO BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED  
 MXB-931555 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148D1;  KW $10,000 
  37A O.S. §6-105.5  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 TO REMAIN IN  
  DBA) 
 
 CSE-23-000657 SUNSET PATIO BAR OKC-OKC  
 MXB-931555 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(2) KW 
  (PERMIT FIGHTING ON PREMISE) 
 
 CSE-23-000066 SUNSET PATIO  W-OKC  
 MXB-931555 AT ISSUE: 45:20-5-1C;45:10-3-7;    SL  
  §2-154 
 
 CSE-23-000212 ZANTAVIAS STREETER OKC-OKC   
 EMP-23-003987 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148D1;  KW 
  37A O.S. §6-105.5  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21; ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 TO REMAIN IN DBA) 
 
MONDAY,2-5-24 
1:30 CSE-23-000826 110 FOOD MART  TULSA-TULSA $300 
 REB-930973 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000821 THE COVE TULSA-SPERRY $150 
 REB-927980 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000829 JERROD GROCERY TULSA-TULSA $150 
 REB-834363 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000830 HANEY’S ONE STOP TULSA-TULSA $150 
 REB-782992 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000862 PEPPERONI GRILL OKC-OKC $500 
 CMB-931946 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(3) TR 
  (FAILURE TO LABEL AB)  
 
 CSE-23-000817 DOLLAR GENERAL #11316 TULSA-SPERRY $150 
 REB-772558 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000823 MR.BASS TULSA-SKIATOOK   $150 
 REB-927980 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000824 CASEY’S #3456 TULSA-SKIATOOK  $150 
 REB-773148 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-23-000825 CASEY’S #3456 TULSA-SKIATOOK   DIS 
 REW-877093 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000827 BILL’S QUICK STOP TULSA-TULSA      $150 
 REB-22-000157 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000828 BILL’S QUICK STOP TULSA-TULSA DIS 
 REW-22-000068 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000844 LINDA LEMLEY  MC-ARDMORE $1,000 
 EMP-23-002097 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-23-000845 HARD TO FIND LIQUOR MC-ARDMORE $1,000 
 RET-398308 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; NB 
  OAC 45:20-3-1 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; UNLAWFUL DOORWAY TO RETAIL SPIRITS) 
  
 CSE-23-000842 TIGER LIQUOR  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 RET-931732 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000843 HEATHER RENFRO MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-020020 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000840 KWICK STOP #66 OKC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 RET-810352 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 
MONDAY,2-12-24 
1:30 CSE-23-000873 LA ROCA  MC-MARIETTA SETTLED 
 MXB-726528 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $1,300 
  OAC 45:20-3-7; OAC 45:35-3-6 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE 
  TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA) 
 
 CSE-24-000008 QUICK STOP #12 MC-THACKERVILLE SETTLED 
 REB-887281 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK     $300   
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000870 VALERO  4 FUEL N FOOD MC-P.VALLEY $300 
 REB-831772 AT ISSUE:OAC 45:10-3-7 DK 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000831 4 FUEL N FOOD MC-PV               $1,000  
 REB-831772 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148D1 DK 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 CSE-23-000851 MAHOGANY  OKC-OKC $300 
 MXB-447533 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(1) TR 
  (EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
 CSE-23-00860 SUNSHINE #18  TULSA-W.VILLE $150 
 REB-817538 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000861 DOLLAR GENERAL #3255 TULSA-TULSA $150 
 REB-772388 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 JW 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE)  
  
 CSE-23-000639 COSTCO  OKC-OKC        
 REB-871600 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 TR $22,500 
  (SELL ALCOHOL UNDER THE 6% 
  MARKUP) 
 
 CSE-23-000785 TOUCHDOWN CLUB TULSA-TULSA $4,150 
 MXB-580107 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.1;  AD  
  OAC 45:20-5-9B; 37A O.S.§6-109.4 
  (PURCHASE AB FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; 
  FAIL TO MAINTAIN INVOICES; ALLOW ILLEGAL ACTIVITY) 
 
 CSE-24-000027 PRIME STOP FOOD & FUEL TULSA-PRYOR $300 
 REB-828467 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  AD 
  37A O.S.§2-154 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-23-000836 QUALITY MART  OKC-CHOCTAW SETTLED 
 REB-797144 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 RL DIS 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-23-000645 QUALITY MART OKC-CHOCTAW SETTLED 
 REB-797144 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; RL $2,650 
  37A O.S.§2-133; OAC 45:10-3-6 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN MUNICIPAL PERMIT) 
 
 CSE-23-000867 QUALITY MART  OKC-CHOCTAW SETTLED 
 REB-797144 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB DIS 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,2-19-24 
1:30 CSE-23-000863 NYEESHA STANDLEY OKC-OK SETTLED 
 EMP-22-057562 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148D1 NB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,2-26-24 
1:30 CSE-24-000028 EL RINCONICTO KAROKE BAR TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-820915 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137 AD $250 
  (POSSESSION OF AB NOT LISTED 
  ON INVOICE) 
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MONDAY,3-04-24 
1:30 CSE-23-000015 CAZADORES  MC-ATOKA SETTLED 
 MXB-805543 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101(5); DK $5,150 
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (UNAUTHORIZED PROUCT PURCHASE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-24-000017 BROADWAY EXPRESS #1 MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-887283 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; DK  $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7; OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 CSE-23-000838 KING PLAZA  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-795102 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000855 2 GO FOOD MART TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-790583 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000847 ALDI STORE #104 TULSA-B.ARROW  
 REB-22-000156 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000853 AJ’S CONVENIENCE  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-799856 AT ISSUE:  OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000852 MOHAMMED ISLAM TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T6§1-220.19 BM $100 
  (CIGARETTES SOLD IN ORIGINAL  
  SEALED PACKAGE) 
  
 CSE-23-000854 C-MART  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-799608 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000848 OUR LIQUOR STORE OKC-CLINTON SETTLED 
 RET-607539 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; RL $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000659 STOP N SAVE #6  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-804993 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-24-000014 PILOT TRAVEL CENTER MC-ATOKA SETTLED 
 REB-776297 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000050 LARRY’S COUNTRY CORNER       MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-950440 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE 
  TO MAINTIAN RECORDS) 
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 CSE-24-000052 JORDAN REID  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-000052 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-24-000055 B&B LIQUOR WAREHOUSE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-211735 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
   
 CSE-24-000042 TWO FROGS GRILL MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 CMB-254079 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE;  
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
  
 CSE-24-000049 SOONER LIQUOR OKC-OKC   $150  
 RET-931310 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BC 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000835 BOBBIE COULTER OKC-CHOCTAW SETTLED 
 EMP-22-032217 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 RL $500 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000871 SENOR PANCHO  TULSA-B.ARROW SETTLED 
 CMB-907111 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133F2; IB $300 
  37A O.S.§2-113.4 
  (FAIL TO SUBMIT CATER AGREEMENT; 
  FAIL TO REPORT CATERED EVENT) 
 
MONDAY,3-11-24 
1:30 CSE-23-000865 KAW SW EXPRESS TULSA-KAW CITY      $150 
 REW-806420 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000866 KAW SW EXPRESS TULSA-KAW CITY     $150 
 REB-806419 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-24-000032 RED LOBSTER  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-664515 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 JW $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-23-000868 JR CONVENIENCE STORE TULSA-PERRY SETTLED 
 REB-952177 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000872 FROZEN FIST  OKC-OKC       
 CAB-000787 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102A.1 TA 10 SUSP 
  (SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
  EXCEPT BY THE LICENSE HELD)  
 
 CSE-24-000029 EL TEQUILA   TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-439259 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-24-000013 DOLLAR GENERAL #6857 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-772477 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 JW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-24-000039 SHEPHERD’S  TULSA-BLACKWELL  SETTLED 
 RET-777735 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB       $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000869 ADMIRAL FOOD MART TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-899651 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-24-000016 TITO TORBELLINO CONCERT OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 PUE-23-000152 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-138 TA $3,000 
  (PURCHASE AB FROM OTHER  
  THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
 CSE-24-000036 MARY CLARK  TULSA-CHANDLER  SETTLED 
 EMP-23-022510 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB     $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-24-000037 WALMART #127  TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 RET-770033 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
   
 CSE-24-000038 ERWIN JOHNSON TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 EMP-22-011295 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 
MONDAY,3-18-24 
1:30 CSE-24-000020 SALLY MORGAN  MC-THACKERVILLE  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A DK      $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000019 QUICK STOP #12 MC-THACKERVILLE SETTLED 
 REB-887281 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; DK     $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-24-000004 SR CONVENIENCE STORE TULSA-PERRY SETTLED 
 REW-22-000043 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-24-000003 SR CONVENIENCE STORE TULSA-PERRY SETTLED 
 REB-952179 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-24-000063 CELAYA SPORTS BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-820887 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.1 NW $1,000 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER  
  THAN A WHOLESALSER) 
 
 CSE-24-000012 LOVE’S #865  TULSA-PERRY  SETTLED 
 REB-22-000143 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 CSE-24-000007 NEW TEX ENERGY CORP TULSA-PERRY SETTLED 
 REW-914819 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM DIS 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-24-000006 NEW TEX ENERGY CORP TULSA-PERRY SETTLED 
 REB-914818 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 CSE-23-000864 ALDI  OKC-OK SETTLED 
 RET-787414 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148D1 NB $5,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-24-000046 ROBIN ROBERTS OKC-YUKON SETTLED 
 EMP-22-026876 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 
MONDAY,3-25-24 
1:30 CSE-24-000021 RESKINS STOP N GO MC-KINGSTON    SETTLED 
 REB-22-000079 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; KS    $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-24-000058 CHEDDAR’S OKC-YUKON SETTLED 
 MBC-769645 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-24-000060 APPLEBEE’S MC-DURANT SETTLED 
 MXB-706869 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 KS $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-23-000310 DANA BLAKEMAN M-WAURIKA SETTLED 
 EMP-22-031236 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-3-10 DK $3,000 
 
 CSE-23-000308 SUSAN LEMONS M-WAURIKA SETTLED 
 EMP-941784 AT ISSUE: OAC  45:20-3-10 DK $3,000 
 
 CSE-24-000044 MARY AGUILERA TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-22-055654 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BM $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 CSE-24-000043 CATRACHITOS TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000128 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BM $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-23-000333 SPRINGER FOOD MART MC-SPRINGER SETTLED 
 REB-803139 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-10 DK $3,000 
  (PERMIT ILLEGAL GAMBLING) 
  
MONDAY,4-01-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-22 LUCKY’S POOL ROOM OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-952524 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.1 NW $150 
  (EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
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 CSE-24-000059 BUMPY BRICK LIQUOR MC- WEWOKA SETTLED 
 RET-930514 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DD $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-14 LA MOVIDA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-834381 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-125A NW $500 
  (SELL OR CONSUME BETWEEN  
  2:00A.M. -8:00A.M.) 
 
MONDAY,4-08-24 
1:30 CSE-24-000024 FILLY BAR OKC-MUSTANG SETTLED 
 REB-23-000020 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 RL $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 CSE-24-000054 JUSTIN MALMBERG OKC-MUSTANG SETTLED 
 EMP-22-063146 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-25 MARIA JUAREZ OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-23-018226 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2024-25 BUFFALO WILD WINGS OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-482308 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UDNER 21) 
 
 CSE-24-000023 DELTA HOTEL OKC-MWC SETTLED 
 CMB-23-000023 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-107A.4; RL DIS; $150 
  37A O.S.§2-154 
  (DELIQUENT SALES TAX; FAILURE 
  TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 CSE-24-000051 RACK TULSA-B.ARROW    SETTLED 
 RET-456920 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103A.3 IB    $5,445 
  (SELL AB ON THANKSGIVING/ 
  CHRISTMAS) 
  
 CSE-23-000628 LUXE BAR SERVICES LLC OKC-NICOMA P. SETTLED 
 CAT-23-000001 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-113A.1 RL DIS 
  (NOT MEETING 35% OF SALES) 
 
 ABLE-2024-11 MADALYN MYERS MC-IDABEL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 O.S§1-229.13A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-20 HARD TO FIND LIQUOR MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 RET-398303 AT ISSUE:OAC 45:10-3-7;  DK $650 
  37A O.S.§6-103(A)(6) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; INDUCEMENT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-15 ROMEO’S CASTLE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-931090 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.1 MN $1,000 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER 
  THAN A WHOLESALER) 
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 ABLE-2024-31 EL CHILANGO OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-950672 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102.1 NW $1,000 
  (POSSESS ALCOHOL EXCEPT BY 
  LICENSE PROVIDED) 
 
MONDAY,4-09-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-27  MJ BOTTLE SHOP TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-931873 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BM $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-27 JOANNA DENNY TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-16170 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BM $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-26 STOP N SAVE #10 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-810405 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM DIS 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-26 STOP N SAVE #10 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-810404 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,4-15-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-17 KORNER BAR OKC-FAIRVIEW SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000189 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4) RL $6,000 
  (PERMIT ILLEGAL GAMBLING) 
  
 ABLE-2024-16 HOOTERS OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXBC-739049 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.1 SR $150 
  (EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY)  
 
 CSE-24-000030 MAY LIQUOR  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-476195 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103A.2 SR $2,500 
  (MORE THAN 6 OPEN CONTAINERS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-34 PINE KNOT BAR MC-ANTLERS SETTLED 
 MXB-774358 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-126;  DK $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-21 KENDRA LANE OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-22-008882 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-21 PUB W OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 MXB-636844 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,4-22-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-38 HACIENDA LAS MARGARITAS OKC-OKC     $150  
 MXB-674376 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW 
  (UNLICENSED MANAGER) 
 
 ABLE-2024-35 VILLAGE PACKAGE STORE OKC-OKC   $150  
 RET-633242 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 SR 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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MONDAY,4-29-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-77 AGATH MC- HOLDENVILLE  SETTLED 
 REB-953860 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DD     $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-7 EL PATRON TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-894363 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; IB $400 
  37A O.S.§6-102.1 
  (UNLICENSD EMPLOYEE; 
  FLIGHT VIOLATION) 
 
 ABLE-2024-47 ACES & EIGHTS MC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 MXB-731508 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $3,300 
  37A O.S.§5-126; 37A O.S.§6-109(4)   
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE 
  TO MAINTAIN RECORDS;PERMIT CRIMINAL CONDUCT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-43 DEW DROP INN MC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 MXB-271647 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  OAC 37A O.S.§5-126 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES) 
 
 ABLE-2024-12 FOOLISH THINGS COFFEE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 CMB-916655 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-113; PZ $500 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)1; 37A §2-113A.4 
  (POSS OF AB WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE. 
  RECEIVE POSSESS OR SELL OUTSIDE OF 
  ABC ACT; FAILURE TO NOTIFY OF EVENT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-40 SAN PEDRO BAR & GRILL MC-SULPHUR SETTLED 
 MXB-931239 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  DK $550 
  37A O.S.§5-126; 37A O.S.§7-105 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; 
  COCKTAILS TO GO VIOLATION) 
 
 ABLE-2024-41 ARDMORE GROCERY & DELI MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-799612 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-53 BRONCO SHOP OKC-MUSTANG SETTLED 
 REB-796196 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; VB $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-44 HERO’S MC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000130 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-126 DK $150 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-50 RAILWAY LOUNGE MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 BAW-24-000105 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 
MONDAY,5-06-24 
1:30 CSE-24-000001 TISHOMINGO ICEHOUSE MC-TISHOMINGO   SETTLED 
 MXB-932937 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-108 KS   $5,000 
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
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 ABLE-2024-24 COOKIES  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-876064 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.5 TR $3,000 
  (FAILURE TO OPEN DOOR FOR 
  LAW ENFORCEMENT) 
 
 CSE-23-000686 REVOLUTIONS WHOLESALER OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 WSW-773159 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-123 TA $2,500 
  (DISCRIMINATE IN PRICE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-1 WAL-MART #4241 TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 REW-770185 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 BM $75 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
  
 ABLE-2024-28-2 WAL-MART #41  TULSA-B.VILLE SETTLED 
 REW-769995 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 BM $75 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-3 SAM’S CLUB   TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-770247 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 BM $75 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-4 WAL-MART #10  TULSA-TAHLEQUAH SETTLED 
 REW-769983 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 BM      $75 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-5 WAL-MART #324  TULSA-BRISTOW  SETTLED 
 REW-770073 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 BM  $75 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-6 WAL-MART #6942 TULSA-B.ARROW   SETTLED 
 REW-770219 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 BM   $225 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-8 WAL-MART #3340 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-770169 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 BM $300 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-9 WAL-MART #28  TULSA-MIAMI SETTLED 
 REW-769989 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 AD $300 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-10 WAL-MART #90  TULSA-GROVE SETTLED 
 REW-770009 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 AD $150 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-11 WAL-MART #2880 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-770155 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 JW $75 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-12 WAL-MART #894  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-770115 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 JW $75 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-13 WAL-MART #5093 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-770199 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 JW $75 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2024-28-15 WAL-MART #2395 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-770139 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 PZ $75 
  (AB SOLD LESS THAN 6%) 



42 
 

 ABLE-2024-69 KIOSKO 54  OKC-GUYMON      SETTLED 
 REB-825371 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; RL $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-70 KJJ LIQUOR  OKC-GUYMON SETTLED 
 RET-22-000036 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 RL $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-70-1 MERCEDES GALVAN OKC-GUYMON SETTLED 
 EMP-22-057009 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 RL $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,5-13-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-51 BACKPORCH DRAFTHOUSE LAWTON SETTLED 
 MXB-708193 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-204-51 CASSIDY TREADWELL LAWTON SETTLED 
 EMP-23-050827 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-13 ANGELA GONZALES OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-035484 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-13 THE GARAGE  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-629703 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,5-20-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-57 D&W QUICK STOP MC-ADA SETTLED 
 REB-939795 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
 
 ABLE-2024-37 CHICO’S TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 MXBR-23-001712 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; BM $5,600 
  37A O.S.§2-121;37A O.S.§6-102A(4)A 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21;  
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; DELIVER MORE THAN TWO 
  DRINKS TO A PERSON AT A TIME) 
 
 ABLE-2024-55 LUCKY’S FOOD MART MC-L.GROVE SETTLED 
 REB-22-000093 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  37A O.S.§5-126 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-56 ROFF SNACK STOP MC-ROFF SETTLED 
 REB-24-000002 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  37A O.S.§5-126 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES/RECORDS) 
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 ABLE-2024-61 EL NUEVO BUKA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-781218 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.1 NW $1,000 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM  
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2024-60 CITY MART #4 OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-794694 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-72 CANTINA GRILL TULSA-OWASSO SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000034 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; BM                         $1,600 
  37A O.S.§6-102.4A; 37A O.S.§6-105.5 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; DELIVER MORE 
  THAN TWO DRINKS TO ONE PERSON; ALLOW 
  PERSON UNDER 21 TO ENTER DBA) 
  
 ABLE-2024-68 EL MEXICANO MC-LONE GROVE SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000119 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK  $300 
  37A O.S.§5-126 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO  
  MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-66 APPLEBEE’S MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-623819 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 
MONDAY,5-27-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-28 EL MEXICANO  MC-ARDMORE  SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000119 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-64 PURCELL CONOCO OKC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 REB-782292 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-64 KEBORAH STIRES OKC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 EMP-23-063846 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 LW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21)       
 
     ABLE-2024-59 APPLEBEE’S MC-ARDMORE     SETTLED 
   MXB-623819 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21)  
  
 ABLE-2024-71 MARISCOS EL VALLARTA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-954165 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102A.1 NW $1,000 
  (POSSESS AB EXCEPT BY THE LICENSE 
  HELD) 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
MONDAY,6-3-24 
1:30 CSE-23-000782 TULSA COUNTY PUBLIC… TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-793764 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.6-109.4;  IB $3,000;LOC 
  37A O.S.§6-105.4 
  (PERMIT CRIMINAL ACTIVITY; 
  PERMIT UNAUTHORIZED AB) 
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 ABLE-2024-39 JOHN PIERSON TULSA-B.ARROW   SETTLED 
 EMP-23-002744 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 IB   30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR SERVE ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-63 HOP N SHOP #18 MC-PV SETTLED 
 RET-23-000006 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 
  21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-63 PRATIKA DHUNGANA MC-PV SETTLED 
 EMP-23-070281 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-39 THRU THE CELLAR DOOR TULSA-B.ARROW  SETTLED 
 RET-747202 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 IB  $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-78 FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE TULSA-B.VILLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.21 BM $200 
  (DISPLAY SALE OF TOBACCO) 
 
MONDAY,6-10-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-85 CARNICERIA JALISCO OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-799535 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW  $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-102.1  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; POSSESS 
  AB EXCEPT BY LICENSE HELD) 
 
MONDAY,6-17-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-87 T-BIRDS  OKC-FT.COBB SETTLED 
 REB-799551 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-118 MN DIS 
  (SELL AB IN VIOLATION OF ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-62 1421 LOUNGE  OKC-ENID  SETTLED 
 BAW-775855 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.4 TR $12,000 
  (PERMIT GAMBLING) 
 
 ABLE-2024-65 LIL CLEO’S  OKC-ENID SETTLED 
 BAW-916653 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.4 TR $9,000 
  (PERMIT GAMBLING) 
 
  7-ELEVEN  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-781834 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; VB $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CMB-23-000026 FANCY NAILS  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 EMP-24-017247 ASHLEN KIMA  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 MXB-23-000165 STEEL HORSE SALOON OKC-OKC SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
  SAMUEL JOHNSON OKC-OKC SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,6-24-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-91 SEVEN STAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-788728 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
 
 ABLE-2024-79 SUPER QUICK #2 TULSA-MUSKOGEE SETTLED 
 REB-929647 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; JW       
  37A O.S.§2-133 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21; BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) $1,000 
 
 ABLE-2024-76-1 DANNY AMMONS MC-TISHOMINGO      SETTLED 
 EMP-23-016384 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  KS       $450 
  37A O.S.§6-102A(4)A;37A O.S.§6-102.7 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; DELIVER MORE 
  THAN TWO DRINKS TO A PERSON AT A TIME; 
  PERMIT INTOXICATED BEHAVIOR TO REMAIN 
  ON PREMISE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-86 DOLLAR GENERAL #4667 MC-ADA SETTLED 
 REB-772452 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 CSE-24-000067 HUBBLY BUBBLY OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-931524 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(B)1 TR $20,000 
  (ACTING AS AN AGENT OF A 
  WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2024-88 TOWN PUMP LOUNGE TULSA-TULSA   SETTLED   
 MXB-244144 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.6; AD    $2,600     
  OAC 45:20-5-9B; 37A O.S.§6-105.1; 
  37A O.S.§6-110; 37A O.S.§2-133 
  (EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; PURCHASE AB FROM  
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; PERMIT PROHIBITED  
  PERFORMANCES; EMPLOYEE RESPONSIBILITY) 
  
 ABLE-2024-94 VACILON LOUNGE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000008 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105A; AD $700 
  37A O.S.§6-105.5 
  (FAIL TO NOTIFY OF A PRIVATE PARTY; 
  ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 INTO DBA) 
   
 ABLE-2024-95 SABOR LATINO   TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000236 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AD $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-105 MUSTACHE BASH OKC-EL RENO SETTLED 
 PEV-24-000013 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.1 KW $2,000 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM  
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
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 ABLE-2024-96 D&W QUICK STOP MC-ADA SETTLED 
 REB-939795 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-93 DOLLAR GENERAL MC-LONE GROVE SETTLED 
 REB-772426 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK  $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
  
 ABLE-2024-112 DISCOUNT CIGARETTES OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-23-000004 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102A(6) TR SURR 
  (SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE WITH 
  AN EXPIRED LICENSE)  
 
MONDAY,7-1-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-104 CHELINO’S  OKC-EL RENO SETTLED 
 MXB-782542 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NB $150 
  (UNLICENSED MANAGER) 
 
 ABLE-2024-92 MOORE MART  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-789841 AT ISSUE:OAC 45:10-3-7 SR $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,7-8-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-124 FUZZY’S YUKON  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-931899 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102.4A VB $250 
  (TASTING FLIGHT SERVED 
  IMPROPERLY) 
 
 ABLE-2024-138 SPOT  OKC-ENID SETTLED 
 MXB-767380 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148A(2) TR SURR 
  (MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT TO  
  THE COMMISSION) 
 
MONDAY,7-15-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-115 BRADLEY DEATON TULSA-LAWTON   SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,7-22-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-126 JAMES QUIVEY  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-128 JACKSON CHASE OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-129 WILLIAM WURTZ  OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-125 ADDISON MINGUS OKC-OKRACHE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-113 MICHAEL STAMPER OKC-ENID SETTLED 
 EMP-22-059353 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 TR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-110 KOEHN LIQUOR  OKC-ENID SETTLED 
 RET-707289 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 TR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-116 MIA COLE  OKC-MUTUAL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 RL $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-114 SHANTEL ROGERS OKC-FORGAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 RL $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-127 JOHN PARDON  OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,7-29-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-67-1 OFAYSHA YVONNE LOGAN TULSA-MUSKOGEE  SETTLED 
 EMP-22-012335 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 JW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-67 POP N GO  TULSA-MUSKOGEE   SETTLED 
 REB-801143 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 JW       $1,000 
 
 ABLE-2024-119 OKIE’S ONE STOP MC-HEALDTON SETTLED 
 REB-22-000009 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  DK $150 
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE;  
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-159 SAN NACHOS BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-818924 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $4,150 
  37A O.S.§6-102A.1 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; POSSESS 
  ALCOHOL EXCEPT BY LICENSE PROVIDED) 
  
 ABLE-2024-131 HOPE GRABAST  MC-WELEETKA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 DD $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-146 COCO’S BAR  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000001 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-102A.1 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  POSSESS ALCOHOL EXECEPT BY  
  LICENSE HELD) 
  
 ABLE-2024-158 LA GRAN SENORA BAR OKC-OKC   SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000011 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137 NW             $3,750  
  (POSSESS ALCOHOL NOT ON INVOICE) 
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 ABLE-2024-123 COUNTRY STORE JUNCTION MC-ALLEN SETTLED 
 REB-918245 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-134 SOONER STOP  MC-ADA SETTLED 
 REB-24-000059 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§2-121 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-139 AUSTIN’S FOOD & GAS MC-WW SETTLED 
 REB-804552 AT ISSUE:OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $500 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYE) 
 
MONDAY,8-5-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-122 JAFAR HOSSAIN                          TULSA-TULSA   SETTLED
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-133 LITTLE GROCERY & DELI MC-SEMINOLE SETTLED 
 REB-923125 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DD $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-52 NAPOLI’S PIZZA  OKC-MARLOW SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000063 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:40-7-5; SR $150 
  37A O.S.§6-102(4)F 
  (ALTERATION OF LICENSED PREMISE; 
  INDUCEMENT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-102 C-STORE MC-DURANT     SETTLED 
 RET-805567 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 KS $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-120 GET N GO  TULSA-PRYOR SETTLED 
 REB-933366 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 
MONDAY,8-12-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-97 JENNIFER FLOOD TULSA-DRUMRIGHT SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 PZ       $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
  
 ABLE-2024-97 HASAN HASAN  TULSA-GLENPOOL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 PZ    $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-97 KEVIN HUMPHREY TULSA-PRYOR SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-97 BOBBIE ANDERSON TULSA-TAHLEQUAH  SETTLED/$100 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 AD 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-175 RACHEL GATES  OKC-OKC SETTLED/$100 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 NW 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-178 YASHWENTH MYNENI OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-179 LARRY SAWYER  OKC-OKC     SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-161 BLVD SMOKESHOP & BEERHAUS  OKC-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-961713 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-97 RODNEY DORSEY TULSA-MUSKOGEE   SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 AD                                $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-97 AMY WELCH  TULSA-K.VILLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 PZ $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-177 JOSE PEREZ  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-181 CASEY’S #3883  OKC-YUKON  SETTLED 
 REB-931240 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 VB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-97 MICHELLE GOESSENS TULSA-FAIRLAND  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 AD   $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2024-168 JESSICA MILLS  OKC-OKC  SETTLED  
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,8-19-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-97 KRISTY JEWETT  TULSA-WESTVILLE  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 JW     $100 
 
 ABLE-2024-97 PATRICIA CRABTREE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE: : T63:1-229.13 JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-141 MALINDA HARRIS OKC-ENID SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 TR $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-97 BRANDON MAJOR TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-97 JALEN SANDERS TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-97 JARRED JONES TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-97 JESSICA WHEELER TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2024-97 ROSETTA BENTON TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-173 MCQUICK TULSA-VIAN SETTLED 
 REB-932641 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; JW $750 
  37A O.S. §2-154; 37A O.S.§5-120 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE  
  TO DISPLAY LICENSE; FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-97 SAVANNAH SISSON TULSA-CUSHING SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2024-97 CHASE NOBLIN TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-150 D&W QUICK STOP MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-939795 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DD $1,150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-150 ANNETTE DAVES MC-ADA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-017284 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DD $150 
  (UNTRAINED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 
MONDAY,8-26-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-145 COUNTRY STORE JUNCTION       MC-ALLEN SETTLED 
 REB-918245 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-3-7 DK $150 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
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 ABLE-2024-144 ALLEN QUICK PIC MC-ALLEN SETTLED 
 REB-931710 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-162 SHANDALYN  BRUSTER MC-MILL CREEK SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-163 ZULFIQAR ALI  MC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-169 BRANDI JOHNSON MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-170 MARY JO BLANTON LOTT MC-LONE GROVE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-171 LYNDA RUSHING MC-DAVIS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-165 BJ CLARK  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO             AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-156 QUICK STOP #12                           MC-T.VILLE SETTLED 
 REB-887281 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7              DK $1,000 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-157 DOLLAR GENERAL #21773 MC-T.VILLE SETTLED 
 REB-932929 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $500 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-164 TIUANNA AWTREY MC-ARDMORE  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-152 KITA FANGHOR  MC-KINGSTON    SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13                 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 
  21)  
 
 ABLE-2024-148 DESTINY HICKS  MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 KS $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-224 WINSTAR BEVERAGE MC-MC SETTLED 
 CMB-576653 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101A.1 DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-224 AMANDA GUITERREZ MC-MC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-017516 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101A.1 DK 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-155 PATRICIA TRENT MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 KS $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-154 DEBORAH JOLLY MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 KS $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,9-2-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-121 EAGLES CORNER MC-OKMULGEE SETTLED 
 REB-24-000075 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 KS $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 
TUESDAY,9-3-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-174 AYAZ ANVIR TULSA-B.ARROW  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13                 BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,9-9-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-76 TISHOMINGO ICEHOUSE MC-TISHOMINGO     SETTLED 
 MXB-932937 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  DK      $450       
  37A O.S.§6-102A(4)A; 37A O.S.§6-102A(7); 
  37A O.S.§5-126; 37A O.S.§6-105(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; DELIVER MORE THAN TWO DRINKS 
  TO A PERSON AT A TIME; PERMIT INTOXICATED PERSON TO REMAIN  
  ON PREMISE; FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; PURCHASE  
  ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
MONDAY,9-16-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-184 PEDRO MONTANTE OKC-OKC    $100  
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 TR                SETTLED 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-176 POPEY’S OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-808108 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 SR $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-192 MATIN ABDUL  TULSA-C.MORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-193 EMILY TORRES  TULSA-OWASSO SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-136 EXPRESS LIQUOR STORE MC-TISHOMINGO  SETTLED 
 RET-825377 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 KS   $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-166 WALDO’S CHICKEN & BEER TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-930559 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-202 FUELARAMA CORP OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-803135 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,9-18-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-230 COLTON VAN DYKE MC-MC    SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 MR $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-235 RHONDA ROFF  MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 MR $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,9-23-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-118 KRISTIN BROWN MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 TA $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
1:30 ABLE-2024-188 CRIMSON MELT OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000055 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 SR $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
WEDNESDAY,9-25-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-200 EZ SHOP #2  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-798816 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,9-30-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-214 JENNIFER CRAFT MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-229 GIOVANNIS ITALIAN REST. MC-MC SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000026 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  37A O.S.§5-126 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE 
  TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-189 MARIETTA PETROLEUM MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-790594 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-126; DK $450 
  37A O.S.§2-148(A)(3); OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; 
  SANITATION VIOLATION;UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-214 MARIETTA ONE STOP MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-23-000298 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101A.1; DK $1,500 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 ABLE-2024-223 COUNTRY STORE JUNCTION MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-918245 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $500 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 
MONDAY,10-7-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-195 PATIRICA HOOD  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 RL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-218 FAITH ROBBINS  MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 AP $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-219 EMILY POPE  MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 AP $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-239 KAINAT TARAR  MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 RF 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO   $100 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-191 AMANDA KERN  MC-MC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-020065 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101A.1 DD 30 SUSP 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-103  MEMORIAL LIQUOR WAREHOUSE TULSA-TULSA $300 
 RET-691419 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-3-5;    AD                        
  37A O.S.§2-154; 37A O.S.§2-148A.1 
  (RETAIL SALES FOR RESELLING PROHIBITED; 
  ALLOW USE OF LICENSE BY ANOTHER;PROCURE 
  LICENSE THROUGH FRAUD) 
   
 ABLE-2024-196 JIH SHANG CHEN OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 RL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-197 CHARLES MILLER MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 AP $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-213 DORIS AMIOTT  MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 KS $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-198 CHRISTOPHER BAILEY MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 AP $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 
 



55 
 

 ABLE-2024-242 ANDREA ANTRICH MC-MC              SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 RF $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-244 LOS GENERALES MEXICAN  MC-DAVIS SETTLED 
 MXB-834374 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-523 AGATH  MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-953860 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101A.1; DD $1,500 
  37A O.S.§2-121  
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21;UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-243 BRIANA RANDLE  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 VB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-255 DANIELA CARLYLE MC-T.VILLE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-013944 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-201 LOS INQUIETOS  OKC-YUKON SETTLED 
 PUE-24-000078 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102A.1; KW $2,000 
  OAC 45:35-3-6 
  (FAILURE TO POST SIGNS ON  
  DESIGNATED BAR AREA; 
  POSSES ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
  EXCEPT BY LICENSE HELD) 
 
 ABLE-2024-217 JOHNATHAN TRANTHAM MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 AP $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-245 MURPHY EXPRESS #8716 MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-797495 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-255 BORDER CASINO MC-T.VILLE SETTLED 
 MXB-576654 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-191 LONGEARS CLUB MC-MC SETTLED 
 MXB-470069 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101A.1 DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-153 JUST BELIEVE IN ME TP-OKC SETTLED 
 CAB-24-000445 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102.A1 TA $1,000 
  (POSSESS, SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
  EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY ABC ACT AND 
  BY THE LICENSE WHICH THE LICENSEE HOLDS) 
 
 
 



56 
 

MONDAY,10-14-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-215 DISCOUNT CIGARETTES OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-23-000104 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-253 KATRINA MARCHBANKS          OKC-CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-069815 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1   VB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-137 GO PUFF #224                            TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-932341 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118             AD  $10,000 
  (SELL AB FOR LESS THAN THE 
  6% MARKUP) 
 
 ABLE-2024-185 JEREMY JONES                           OKC-MWC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13                NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-167 7-ELEVEN #41437H                     OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 REB-781766 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§3-118          VB  $2,400 
  (VIOLATION OF THE 6% MARKUP) 
 
 ABLE-2024-253 BRANDI’S BAR                        OKC-CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000025 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1  VB  $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-136 SHERRY RITTER MC-MILBRUN SETTLED 
 EMP-22-054808 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 KS $1,000 
 
 
MONDAY,10-21-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-236 JATESSA CHURCHWELL MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-020027 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-259 WALMART   OKC-GUTHRIE SETTLED 
 REB-770012 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-233 KALEE SAN PEDRO MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 EMP-957702 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-259 JEREMIAH BARLOW OKC-GUTHRIE SETTLED 
 EMP-24-019942 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-737 SAPULPA GROCERY AND FUEL TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-804520 ATISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 ABLE-2024-273 STOP N GO  TULSA-B.ARROW   SETTLED 
 REB-909778 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AT   $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-233 BRICKTOWN BREWERY OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-626539 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-260 LEANN DAVISON  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-22-014762 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1        NB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-260 ONCUE  TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 REB-773087 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-227 PAUL CATHEY  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-23-032644 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-227 UNIVERISTY LIQUOR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-438847 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103.B; SR $1,300 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 
  (PERMIT PERSON UNDER 21 TO ENTER  
  OR REMAIN; SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-236 CHILI’S  MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 MXB-348352 AT ISSUE: 37A OS.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,300 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-238 BUFFALO WILD WINGS MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 MXB-545070 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-140  MONTANA MCGILL OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-23-053010 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 TR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21)  
  
 ABLE-2024-247 SUSHI ONE  TULSA-B.VILLE SETTLED 
 BAW-894390 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.1; BM $2,000 
  37A O.S.§5-137B; 37A O.S.§2-154; 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM 
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER;POSSESS 
  AB CONTAINER NOT ON INVOICE;FAILURE TO  
  DISPLAY LICENSE;UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-226 PRETTY PLEASE  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-733549 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; TR $3,000 
  37A O.S.§6-114 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 INTO DBA) 
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 ABLE-2024-273 KELLY ZIBELL  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-069538 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AT $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-271 ROZAY’S AT THE BACKYARD TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 CMB-24-000062 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102.A(5) AT DEFERRED 
  (PERMIT OPEN CONTAINER OF AB TO 
  EXIT LICENSED PREMISE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-222 CELAYA SPORTS BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-820887 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.5 NW $1,500 
  (REFUSE TO PROMPTLY OPEN  
  THE DOOR FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT) 
  
MONDAY,10-28-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-257 REVOLUTIONS  TRADE-OKC SETTLED 
 WSW-773159 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-101; GB $9,000 
  OAC 45:30-3-6  
  (POSSESS AB IN VIOLATION OF  
  THE ABC ACT; PROHIBITED  
  WHOLESALER INDUCEMENT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-275 THE WINE RACK  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-24-000029 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103.A(3) AT $2,500 
  (SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE DURING 
  HOURS NOT PERMITTED) 
 
 ABLE-2024-250 POP N GO TULSA-MUSKOGEE   SETTLED 
 REB-801143 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; JW        $400     
  37A O.S.§2-148.B5 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; VIOLATION OF  
  THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-237 LUCKY STAR FOOD MART OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-773428 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-151 STICKS STOP & SHOP                  MC-LONE GROVE  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;             DK $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL 
  OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-261 LOVES TRAVEL STOP #266 MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-759208 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-126; DK $600 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-210 SUSAN NGO  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13                 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-210 SUNY WANG  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13                 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-210 SUSAN NGO  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-038788 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-210 JIFFY JIMS  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-786043 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; DK 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1  $3,650 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-262 THOMAS DEEL  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-040050 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; BM $1,250 
  37A O.S.§2-148(B)5   
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21; VIOLATED ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2024-262 GREGG MCKAYLALYNN TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-016794 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(B)5; IB 35 SUSP 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1  
  (VIOLATION OF ABC ACT; SELL OR FURNISH 
  ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-252 WELLTOWN BREWING TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 OKB-23-000003 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§6-102A.1; KW $4,000 
  37A O.S.§5-132A  
  (SELL ANY ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE EXCEPT 
  AS AUTHORIZED BY ABC ACT; FAILURE TO  
  REGISTER ALCOHLIC BEVERAGE BEING SOLD)  
 
 ABLE-2024-278 ROYAL BAVARIA  OKC-MOORE  SETTLED 
 PUB-797463 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102.1(1) SR $250 
  (IMPROPER FLIGHTS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-211 LIL BROWN’S  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-417023 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.4 AD $2,000 
  (ALLOW ILLEGAL ACTIVITY) 
  
 ABLE-2024-149 SALINA GOOD  MC-ELMORE  SETTLED 
 EMP-23-025592 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.1;  DK         $1,300 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1   
  (EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY; SELL OR FURNISH 
  ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-149 HUGO ESPANIA  MC-PV SETTLED 
 EMP-23-004808 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.1 DK $150 
  (EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
  
 ABLE-2024-276 KENT’S TRAVEL CENTER MC-PV SETTLED 
 REB-776282 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-292 MARIETTA ONE STOP MC-MARIETTA SETTLED 
 REB-23-00298 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $1,000 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE/3RD VIOLATION) 
  
MONDAY,11-4-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-258 ONCUE EXPRESS OKC-S.WATER SETTLED 
 REB-932347 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 TR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-269 HANKS  MC-FT.TOWNSON  SETTLED 
 REB-790572 AT ISSUE:OAC 45:10-3-7 AP   $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-258 ALLISON BOLLINGER OKC-S.WATER SETTLED 
 EMP-23-018769 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 TR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-297 ACE FUEL STOP  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-23-000015 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-297 ALANA ELIZONDO MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-24-050188 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-104(A)(4) DK $150 
  (DELIVER MORE THAN TWO DRINKS 
  TO ANY ONE PERSON AT A TIME) 
 
 ABLE-2024-266 TACOS MARIA  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000061 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137B; BM $1,250 
  37A O.S.§6-105.1  
  (POSSESSION OF AB CONTAINER 
  NOT ON INVOICE; PURCHASE ALCOHOL 
  FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2024-299 NOA’S KITCHEN  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-936112 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.1; BM $1,250 
  37A O.S.§5-137B  
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN  
  A WHOLESALER; POSSESSION OF ALCOHOLIC 
  BEVERAGE CONTAINER NOT ON INVOICE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-304 CHEERZ PUB  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-66083 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-289 EZ MART #4405  OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 REB-784800 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-313 OKIE’S CORNER  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13      BC $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-315 KARRY OUT EZ CORNER MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-933148 AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13      BC $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-302 RYAN’S SPORTS BAR MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000126 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-102(4)(A); 37A O.S.§6-105.1 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SERVE MORE 
  THAN TWO DRINKS AT A TIME; PURCHASE 
  ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FROM OTHER THAN  
  A WHOLESALER) 
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MONDAY,11-11-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-293 E-EXPRESS   MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-803321 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DD $150 
  (UNTRAINED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,11-18-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-308 DRUNKEN PIG  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000099 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.5 RL $1,000 
  (ALLOW UNDER 21 IN DBA) 
 
 ABLE-2024-346-1 CHAD MCWILLIAMS TULSA-R.SPRINGS  SETTLED 
 EMPA-22-059446 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101A.1 LW     $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-348-1 GLORIA STRUNK OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-063182 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-346 HOP N SACK #2  TULSA-R.SPRINGS  SETTLED 
 REB-803256 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 LW     $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-316 COMMUNITY FOOD MART OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-22-000166 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 TR $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-341 DANIEL VASQUEZ TULSA-OWASSO SETTLED 
 EMP-23-053983 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102a(4)A BM $300 
  (DELIVER MORE THAN TWO DRINKS 
  TO ONE PERSON AT A TIME) 
  
 ABLE-2024-341 TARYN MILTON  TULSA-OWASSO SETTLED 
 EMP-24-022113 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101A.1 BM $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-341 MR.PANCHOS  TULSA-OWASSO SETTLED 
 MXB-653114 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133 BM $1,300 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
 
 ABLE-2024-203 RED NECK YACHT CLUB OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-608044 AT ISSUE: §6-110.3; §6-109.1 NW $3,000 
  (ALLOWING NUDITY ON PREMISE; 
  EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
 ABLE-2024-160 PALOMA NEGRA  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-710244 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137; NW $2,000 
  37A O.S.§5-133A 
  (POSSESS ALCOHOL NOT ON INVOICE 
  REFILL ALCOHOL CONTAINER) 
 
 ABLE-2024-330 SANDBAR SALOON OKC-WAYNOKA SETTLED 
 MXB-908220 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133A; RL $3,150 
  37A O.S.§5-120; 37A O.S.§5-107A.4 
  (REFILL AB;FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; 
  DELIQUENT SALES TAX) 
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MONDAY,11-25-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-89 RNDC  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 WSW-6 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-101A; KW DIS 
  37A O.S.§3-123A.1 
  (SELL AB EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BY 
  ABC ACT; PRICE DISCRIMINATION) 
 
 ABLE-2024-281 TURNKPIKE TAVERN TULSA-COWETA SETTLED 
 MXB-714021 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137B; IB $1,250 
  37A O.S.§6-105.1 
  (POSSESS AB NOT LISTED ON INVOICE; 
  PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN  
  A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2024-263 LOGIE’S ON THE CORNER OKC-NORMAN  
 CMB-451295 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148.A(2); SR  
  37A O.S.§6-105.5; 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 
  (MADE FALSE REPRESENTATION TO 
  THE COMMISSION; ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 
  TO ENTER AND REMAIN IN BAR AREA;SELL OR  
  FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,12-2-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-332 ANDY BAR & GRILL TULSA-SAPULPA    SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000105 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; AT    $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-334 REASORS 903  TULSA-SAPULPA SETTLED 
 REB-953741 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-314 MA MART  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-23-000207 AT ISSUE:OAC 45:10-3-7 AT $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYESS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-320 MA  MART  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-23-000207 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§6-102A.1 AT $1,000 
  (RECEIVE, POSSESS, OR SELL ALCOHOLIC 
  BEVERAGE EXCEPT BY THE LICENSE OR PERMIT HELD)  
 
 ABLE-2024-333 POP SHOPPE  TULSA-SAPULPA SETTLED 
 REB-805545 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT  $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 ABLE-2024-376 JOY MART  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-24-000189 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; BM $300 
  37A O.S.§2-154  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO  
  DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-298 UNION CORNER #2 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-23-000146 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 AT $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-306 KIELE SAXTON  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-034228 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-307 JACOB BATEY  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-23-067239 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-305 SIDELINE BAR  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-930891 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024- 290 COMMUNITY FOOD MART OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-22-000166 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; MN $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1)  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 
  21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-324 CHRISTINA COLLINS TULSA-OKMULGE SETTLED 
 EMP-24-038352 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-325 LOVE’S #385  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-759258 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 MN $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-324 CASEY’S TULSA-OKMULGEE SETTLED 
 REB-932463 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB     $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 
THURSDAY,12-5-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-331 TEEL CORNER  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-785127 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§2-154 AT $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,12-9-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-277 BORN & RAISED  TULSA-PRYOR SETTLED 
 PEV-24-000023 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:35-3-6; KW $3,750 
  OAC 45:10-3-7   
  (FAILURE TO POST TYPE II SIGNS; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-262 ROCKLAHOMA  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 PEV-24-000023 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; AD $5,000 
  37A O.S.§2-148(B)5 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; VIOLATION OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-319 ROBERT ZASTE  MC-MC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-025614 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); AP $1,100 
  T63:1-229.13 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-335 SUMMER SHOMO MC-MC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-049445 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-190 JOEY’S SPORTS BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000143 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.1; NH $10,000 
  37A O.S.§5-137  
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM 
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; 
  ALCOHOL NOT LISTED ON INVOICE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-336 HOOD FOOD  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-942804 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; JW $1,400 
  37A O.S.§2-121; 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; 
  T63:1-229.13      
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-342 PLATINUM NIGHTS OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-745500 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5) NW DIS 
  (ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 IN BAR  
  AREA) 
 
 ABLE-2024-317 TOW’S BAR  OKC-DUNCAN SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000019 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4) MN $3,000 
  (GAMBLING ON PREMISE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-303 POP N GO  TULSA-MUSKOGEE SETTLED 
 REB-801143 AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13;  JW $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  ALLOWING ILLEGAL ACTIVITY)  
  
 ABLE-2024-24-3 BARTOLINA’S BAR & GRILL MC-HENRYETTA    SETTLED 
 MXB-787380 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101.A(2) DK    $3,000 
  KNOWINGLY SELL/FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO AN INTOXICATED PERSON) 
 
 ABLE-2024-3 MERCEDES HANNERS MC-HENRYETTA SETTLED 
 EMP-22-010618 AT ISSUE: 6-101A(2) DK $3,000 
  (SERVE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
  TO AN INTOXICATED PERSON) 
  
 ABLE-2024-287 BEEN THE GOAT  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000024 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§6-105.1; MN $5,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105.4 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER 
  THAN A WHOLESALER; PERMIT AB WHICH 
  IN NOT ALLOWED TO BE SOLD OR SERVED) 
 
 ABLE-2024-339 BOXYARD LIQUOR TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-22-000043 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; JW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE;  
  SELLING ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-339-1 NAISHA STEPHENS TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-056656 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-321 A1 CONVENIENCE  MC-IDABEL SETTLED 
 REB-806363 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); KS $1,100 
  T63:1-229.13;  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-322 A1 LIQUOR  MC-IDABEL SETTLED 
 REB-806363 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) KS $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-343 NAPOLI’S  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 BAW-677361 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  37A O.S.§2-154 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-301 BEER TO GO  MC-MC SETTLED 
 REW-931876 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(B);   $3,300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7; OAC 45:40-7-5 
  (SELL AB WITH AN EXPIRED LICENSE; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE TO  
  NOTIFY OF ALTERATION)  
 
 ABLE-2024-327 AMANDA VEGA  MC-B.BOW SETTLED 
 EMP-23-059429 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
   A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-323 T-2 STORE  MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-813732 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); AP $1,150 
  T63:1-229.13; 37A O.S.§2-133  
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 ABLE-2024-323 SAMIR KHAN  MC-MC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-037403 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); AP $1,000 
  T63:1-229.13  
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-319 CASEY’S #3844  MC-MC SETTLED 
 REW-899294 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); AP $1,100 
  T63:1-229.13 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-335 TRAVEL PLAZA CHOCTAW NATION MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-783253 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1)    AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-329 FASTWAY  MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-22-000154 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  AP $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-401 LUMPY’S  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-99455 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(4) RL $150 
  (INDUCEMENT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-337 RESTAURANT RIO OKC-CORDELL SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000253 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(3) MN $1,000 
  (UNLABELING OF BOTTLE TO CONCEAL 
  CONTENT OF SUCH BEVERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,12-16-24 
1:30 ABLE-2024-366 CHANDLIER LIQUOR OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 RET-367812 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101(A)(5) NW $250 
  (COOLING SPIRITS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-353 PARDNERS ANTLERS MC-ATOKA SETTLED 
 REB-22-000037 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; KS $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-381 PAN-ASIAN  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-22-000042 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) PZ $2,000 
  (LICENSEE TO SELL OUTSIDE OF ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-318 EL SABOR DE LA BAJA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-947993 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-138 SR $15,000 
  (ON PREMISE PURCHASE FROM 
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2024-352 KWIK CHEK FOOD MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-773606 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) KS $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,1-2-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-356 DOLLAR GENERAL #3567 TULSA-S SPRINGS SETTLED 
 REB-772405 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT   $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,1-6-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-363 THE UNION  TULSA-S.WATER   SETTLED 
 MXB-747669 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102A(3) AT   $150 
  (LICENSEE GIVE AB AS PRIZE) 
 
 ABLE-224-355 GASMART   TULSA-S.SPRINGS SETTLED 
 REB-789850 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT    $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-403 DISCOUNT CIGARETTES OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-23-000104 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $500 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-408 GRAND MART 2  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13                    NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-312 TOBACCO BAY  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13                    JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-365 LOVE’S STORE #49 MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-759324 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-120 DD $150 
  (FAILURE TO KEEP RECORDS) 
 
 ABLE-2024-354 JR MURPHY’S  TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000033 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; JW $500 
  37A O.S.§5-120; 37A O.S.§6-105(5); 
  37A O.S.§6-109(6) 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; FAILURE 
  TO PROVIDE RECORDS; ALLOWING AB TO  
  LEAVE PREMISE; ALLOWING MINOR IN DBA) 
 
 ABLE-2024-406 ROBERT POWELL OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-003124 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-407 RONALD BROWN OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-23-052058 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-180 PIERCE GENERAL STORE MC-BOSWELL SETTLED 
 REBR-24-002158 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-10; KS $5,000 
  37A O.S.§3-101A; 37A O.S.§6-103.A1 
  (ALLOWING A PUBLIC NUISANCE; CONDUCTING 
  AN ACTIVITY THAT REQUIRES A LICENSE; PURCHASING 
  ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER)  
 
 ABLE-2024-373 CLAUDE’S LIQUOR MC-TECUMSEH SETTLED 
 RET-610344 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DD $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 
TUESDAY,1-7-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-370 A & S FUELS  TULSA-S.SPRINGS   SETTLED 
 REB-24-000181 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT      $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
  
 ABLE-2024-369 DOLLAR GENERAL #13923 TULSA-S.SPRINGS  SETTLED 
 REB-772618 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT    $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
THURSDAY,1-9-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-385 CARNEY EXPRESS TULSA-CARNEY SETTLED 
 REB-932332 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,1-13-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-358 KELSEY STEWART  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-24-008897 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JO $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-419 ANNETTE GERICK OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 EMP-24-052781 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-416 K-C#2  OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 REB-790322 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
  CALEB WALTON  OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 EMP-24-004798 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-207 LA MOVIDA  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-834381 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-125A; NW $2,650 
  37A O.S.§6-109.5; 37A O.S.§5-120 
  (SELL OF ALCOHOL PAST 2AM;REFUSE 
  TO OPEN DOOR FOR ENFORCEMENT;  
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES) 
 
 ABLE-2024-228 LA MOVIDA  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-834381 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.1 NW $1,000 
  (BUY FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
  
 ABLE-2024-411 HUTCH’S #125  OKC-ELK CITY  SETTLED 
 REB-930834 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-209 ELIZABETH HOWARD TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-058248 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AD 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-418 CHAVEZ RESTAURANT OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000008 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-418 OMAR CHAVEZ  OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 EMP-24-020380 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-359 ALLISON BRYANT OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-851734 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-413 LAS CATRINAS TAQUERIA OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 CMB-22-000067 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL  
  OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21)  
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 ABLE-2024-358 B&B LIQUOR  OKC- NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-24-000012 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JO $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-357 BOOTLEGGER  OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 RET-24440 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JO $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-357 AUSTIN BROCK WISE OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 EMP-22-037730 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JO 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-362 JOE’S WINE & SPIRITS OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-24-000034 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JO $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-362 ZACHARY HARRISON OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-23-052877 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JO $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-359 ROCKHOUSE  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 MXB-894362 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(5); SR $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1)  
  (PERMIT OPEN CONTAINER OF AB TO 
  EXIT LP; SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-345 SIDELINE BAR  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 MXB-930891 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-1(C); SR $1,250 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(8) 
  (MIXED BEVERAGE SIGNS POSTED; 
  PERMIT PATRON TO SERVE OR POUR 
  THEMSELVES) 
  
 ABLE-2024-344 NOMPTON  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 CMB-759346 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-1C; SR $4,500 
  37A O.S.§6-109(7)  
  (FAILURE TO HAVE SIGNS PROHIBITING 
  UNDER 21 TO ENTRY; DESTROY/ALTER/CONCEAL 
  EVIDENCE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-388 CAPTAIN JACK’S  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-702554 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR LOC 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)   
  
 ABLE-2024-387 NORMAN DISCOUNT LIQUOR OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-512414 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2024-389-1 LOGIE’S  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 CMB-451295 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5) SR $12,000 
  (ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 
  TO REMAIN IN DESIGNATED BAR AREA) 
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 ABLE-2024-384 LOS PARRILLAS  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 CMB-750335 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); AT  
  37A O.S.§6-105(1)  $1,150 
  (RECEIVE, POSSESS, SELL OUTSIDE 
  OF ABC ACT; PURCHASE ALCOHOL 
  FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
  
 ABLE-2024-149 TIO’S  MC-PV SETTLED 
 CMB-579634 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.1 DK $1,300 
  (EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
  
 ABLE-2024-419 JOE DAN’S SALOON OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 MXB-859861 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-420 KATRIEL ORTIZ  OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 EMP-24-042014 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-420 TRADER TOM’S TAVERN OKC-ALTUS  SETTLED 
 MXB-263291 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-409 REASOR’S #906  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-953737 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-374 271 KWIK MART  MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-24-000222 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AP $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-441 PLATINUM NIGHTS TULSA-B.ARROW SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000014 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) BM $1,000 
  (LICENSEE, SELL, POSSESS OUTSIDE 
  OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-340-1 WHITECROW TAVERN TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-817494 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-9; AD $550 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,1-20-25  
1:30 ABLE-2024-348 81 KWIK STOP  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-794259 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-410 RIB CRIB  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-428865 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-425 ON THE WAY #2  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-952181 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AT $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 



71 
 

MONDAY,1-27-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-395 STARDUST   MC-WEWOKA SETTLED 
 MXB-775299 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 DD $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 ABLE-2024-386 LUMPY’S  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-588476 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(4) SR DIS 
  (INDUCEMENT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-386-2 LUMPY’S  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-746671 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(4) SR DIS 
  (INDUCEMENT) 
 
 ABLE-2024-421 DAILY STOP #2  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-795065 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-440 MIKE’S STOP TO SHOP OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-798867 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-371 JOSHUA BROWN TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-443 VN FOOD MART  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-867297 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-371 MARK JACKSON  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-371 BRANDI MCNACK TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,2-3-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-430 TRI STAR LIQUOR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-24-00002 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103(A)3 NW $3,000 
  (OPERATE ON THANKSGIVING) 
 
 ABLE-2024-438 4417 QUICK STOP OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 SR $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-439 LIQUOR TOWN OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-24-000003 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-437 QUICK LIQUOR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-932393 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
   A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-437 MD HAQUE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-020128 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON  
 
 ABLE-2024-436 LIQUOR EXPRESS OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-825394 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2024-436 NANCY MOSS OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-038191 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO    
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-444 WALKER FOOD MART OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-893864 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-450 STAR QUICK STOP OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-785057 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 TR $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 ABLE-2024-449 HALL’S PIZZA KITCHEN OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000010 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 TR $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-390 LUPITAS RESTAURANT OKC-TUTTLE SETTLED 
 BAW-927973 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(4); MN $3,000 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM 
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; POSSESS AB 
  EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY ABLE LICENSE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-405 FRIENDS PUB & PIZZA OKC-CANUTE SETTLED 
 BAW-831001 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(4) MN $2,000 
  (POSSESS AB BEVERAGE NOT 
  TO BE SOLD ON LICENSED PREMISE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-426 89 PENN LIQUOR OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-24-000030 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103(A)(3); SR $2,000 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL AB DURING HOURS NOT PERMITTED; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-439 DAHSHANIKA GENERALS OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-026684 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-406 ILLA’S LIQUOR STORE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-303631 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-10 RACHEL’S BAR & GRILL OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-24-000027 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(4) RL $2,000 
  (KEEP AB ON PREMISE NOT  
  ALLOWED) 
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MONDAY,2-10-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-391 FAMILY FOOD MART MC-CADDO SETTLED 
 REB-930804 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-394 RIKKI FISHER  TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 EMP-24-047835 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO   
  A PERSON UNDER 21)  
  
 ABLE-2024-398 SABOR DE LA BAJA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-947993 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 MG $150 
  (SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE FOR SALE  
  LESS THAN THE 6% MARK UP)  
 
 ABLE-2025-5 BERTA’S MEXICAN RESTAURANT OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-861726 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-120 NW $150 
  (FAIL TO MAINTAIN INVOICES) 
 
 ABLE-2024-394 ALDI #18  TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 REB-787404 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB $1,000 
  37A O.S.§2-133 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21; BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY)  
 
 ABLE-2024-392 C&H ONE STOP  MC-CADDO SETTLED 
 REB-24-00129 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2024-432 ONCUE  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-773137 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-432 JOSEPH FARMER OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-23-029906 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-435  EL CHARRO RESTAURANT  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-959863 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1) MN $2,000 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER  
  THAN A WHOLESALER 
 
MONDAY,2-24-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-393 JUSTICE COURTNEY TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 EMP-23-028965 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB  $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-202514 STATELINE BEER TO GO OKC-EAGLETOWN  SETTLED 
 REB-820923 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-108(A)(2) NW     $3,000 
  (ALLOW OPEN CONTAINER ON  
  RET PREMISE)  
  
 ABLE-2025-20 OLD TOWN LIQUOR 3 CHANDLER SETTLED 
 RET-930638 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-20 ANGEL WEHRLE  CHANDLER SETTLED 
 EMP-24-028735 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-9 FIRST FOOD STOP MART MC-MADILL SETTLED 
 REB-797128 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-109(B)(4) DK $1,000 
  (SALE OF WINE IN EXCESS OF 15%) 
 
 ABLE-2025-11 LEBANON ONE STOP MC-LEBANON SETTLED 
 REB-813776 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK  $1,500 
  37A O.S.§2-148(A)(2) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; MAKE FALSE 
  REPRSENTATION TO THE COMMISSION)  
  
 ABLE-2025-21 OLD MAGNOLIA GARAGE OKC-D.PORT SETTLED 
 REB-931969 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-17 ROCKFORD MART MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-820811 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $400 
  OAC 45:20-3-2; 37A O.S.§5-126 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE;CONNECTED 
  LIVING QUARTERS; FAILURE TO MAINTAIN 
  RECORDS) 
 
MONDAY,2-24-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-446 BLUE ROOSTER  MC-B.BOW SETTLED 
 CMB-677933 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AP $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-22 PRISCILLA DAVIS OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-24-061654 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-393 BUFFALO WILD WINGS TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 MXB-439924 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  37A O.S.§2-133 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21; BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
 
 ABLE-2024-448-2 LA CARRETA  TULSA-TAHLEQUAH  SETTLED 
 CMB-24-000073 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(4); AT       $1,500 
  37A O.S.§5-120  
  (INDUCEMENT; FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS)  
  
 ABLE-2024-402 COWBOYS OKC  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-369472 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133 NW $3,000 
  (REFILL ALCOHOL CONTAINER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-12 AVASH FOOD STORE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-24-000199 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-22 BRICK HILL CORNER STORE OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-23-000075 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2024-429 NORTH POLE STORE MC-B.BOW SETTLED 
 REB-798811 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AP $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-8 BOOZE & BUDS  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-932649 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 
MONDAY,3-3-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-422 PORCH OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 CMB-753369 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); SR $2,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(5) 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 TO ENTER 
  AND REMAIN IN DESIGNATED BAR AREA) 
 
 ABLE-2024- 422  JOSHUA HAMILTON OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-23-017096 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO   
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-31 BALLERS BAR & GRILL OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-23-000078 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109.1 NW $150 
  (CONSUME ALCOHOL WHILE 
  ON DUTY) 
 
 ABLE-2025-7 VILLAGE MARKET MC-WEWOKA SETTLED 
 REB-789872 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DD $150 
  (UNLICENSD EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-8 TASTY’S WINE & SPIRITS MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 RET-931860 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148;  DK  
  37A O.S.§2-156 
  
 ABLE-2025-23 NOMPTON  OKC-NORMAN ON HOLD 
 CMB-759346 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-114.1 SR 
  (DOES NOT MEET REQUIREMENTS 
  FOR SEPARATE BAR AREA) 
  
 ABLE-2024-221 CALIFORNIA BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000143 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105.5; NW $2,550 
  37A O.S.§2-154; 37A O.S.§5-120;  
  37A O.S.§37A O.S.§6-109.5 
  OAC 45:20-5-10 
 
 ABLE-2024-73 POP N GO  TULSA-MUSKOGEE   SETTLED 
 REB-924191 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.2-121; JW       $9,500 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)1; 37A O.S.§2-133 
  
MONDAY,3-10-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-238 JASMINE RICHARDSON MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 EMP-24-030185 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)1 NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2025-39 WALMART #2804  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REW-770145 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 NB $2,250 
  (ALCOHOL LESS THAN 6% MARKUP) 
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 ABLE-2025-4 LUCKY’S POOL ROOM OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-952524 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5) NW $1,000 
  (VIOLATION OF DESIGNATED BAR AREA) 
   
 ABLE-2025-30 SAN NACHOS BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-818924 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-120 NW $150 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES) 
 
MONDAY,3-24-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-45 JOSIE’S CHICKEN MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 BAW-24-000047 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-61 EVELYN MAYBERRY MC-ANTLERS SETTLED 
 EMP-22-012033 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-61 RIVERSIDE  MC-ATNLERS SETTLED 
 RET-25-000002 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-60 DONNA FARLEY  MC-IDABEL SETTLED 
 EMP-12267 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-59 LINCOLN GROCERY MC-ANTLERS SETTLED 
 REB-797104 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-60 IDABEL DISCOUNT LIQUOR MC-IDABEL SETTLED 
 RET-435526 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO   
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-51 NAPOLI’S RESTAURANT  MC-LINDSAY  SETTLED 
 BAW-24-000036 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-50 NAPOLI’S TRUCK STOP MC-LINDSAY SETTLED 
 REB-24-000053 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-27 MY BBQ & GRILL  OKC-MOORE  SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000067 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(6); MN $2,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(1) 
  (SELL AB WITH AN EXPIRED LICENSE; 
  PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-19 TREVINO’S MEXICAN DELI OKC-BLANCHARD  SETTLED 
 MXB-813851 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1) MN    $1,000 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM 
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-73 JOSE IGNACIO MEDELLIN OKC-TUTTLE SETTLED 
 EMP-24-011649 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-73 LUPITAS  OKC-TUTTLE SETTLED 
 BAW-927973 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-72 HOP STOP  TULSA-LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-803243 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-94 LAZY D’S  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-790518 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; RL $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,3-31-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-49 WALMART #6942  TULSA-B.ARROW   SETTLED 
 REW-770219 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 MG   $2,400 
  (SELL BELOW THAN 6%) 
 
  
 ABLE-2025-21 KEANU FIELDS  OKC.D.PORT SETTLED 
 EMP-24-059633 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-28 LUCKY STAR FOOD OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-793428 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,4-7-25 
1:30 ABLE-2024-309 WALMART STORE #139 MC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 REB-770334 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-108(A)(8);  $300 
  37A O.S.§5-137 
  (ACTING AS A BEER DISTRIBUTOR;NOT  
  LISTED ON INVOICE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-309 ANHEUSER BUSCH MC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 BED-790529 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-120;  DK $3,150 
  OAC 45:30-5-14 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES; DELIVERY 
  OF PRODUCT TO OTHER THAN THE PREMISES 
  OF THE LICENSED RETAILER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-44 23RD LIQUOR OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 RET-959379 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) TR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-68 JOYCE BRAY MC-SMITHVILLE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-029627 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-79 HIGH STREET PIZZA JOINT MC-ANTLERS SETTLED 
 BAW-24-000048 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-120; AP $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES; 
  UNLICESNSED EMPLOYEE) 
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  RP MINI STOP OKC-NEWCASTLE  SETTLED 
 REB-23-000077 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; RL    $300 
  37A O.S.§ 2-154 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE 
  TO DISPLAY LICENSE)      
  
 REB-785131 SUPER MART OKC-DEL CITY  SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 RL $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)     
 
 ABLE-2025-99 LAKEWAY MART MC-KINGSTON SETTLED 
 REB-801154 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-309 LEHONNA ZEIDLER MC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 EMP-24-054424 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-101(A) DK $250  
  (POSSESS, DELIVER, AND DISPENSE 
  REGUALATED BEVERAGES IN VIOLATION  
  OF THE OKLAHOMA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
  CONTROL ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-521 COLLINS MIDTOWN LIQUOR TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-22-000006 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103(A)3 AT SURR 
  (SELL AB DURNG HOURS NOT PERMITTED) 
 
 ABLE-2025- CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #2874  OKC-MOORE  SETTLED 
 MXB-784478 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-57 HILLTOP HIDEAWAY OKC-NOBLE SETTLED 
 MXB-569170 AT ISSUE: 37A OS.§2-148(A)(6) SR SURR 
  (TAX PERMIT REVOKED) 
 
 ABLE-2025-43 VILLAGE MARKET MC-WEWOKA SETTLED 
 REW-789873 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-13 DAM STOP TULSA-LANGLEY SETTLED 
 REB-780821 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-3; AD $600 
  OAC 45:10-3-10 
  (ILLEGAL BUSINESS; PROHIBITED CONDUCT) 
  
 ABLE-2024-428 CARLOS MONTEZ MEXICAN REST. TULSA-LANGLEY SETTLED 
 MXB-450206 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4)   AD $3,000 
  (PERMIT ILLEGAL GAMBLING) 
  
 ABLE-2025-68 TRUCK STOP  MC-SMITHVILLE SETTLED 
 REB-806334 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103(A)2; AP  
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); 37A O.S.§2-154 $2,150 
  (OPEN CONTAINER; SELL OR FURNISH 
  ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; FAILURE 
  TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-74 LUCKY STAR TRAVEL CENTER OKC-CONCHO SETTLED 
 REB-794266 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MG $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-74 CINDY SANCHEZ OKC-CONCHO  SETTLED 
 EMP-25-005373 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MG 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-18 INDIGO LOUNGE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000070 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(A)(5); TR $2,000 
  37A O.S.§5-133(A)  
  (MISREPRESENT TO A CUSTOMER; 
  REFILLING CONTAINERS) 
 
MONDAY,4-14-25 
1:30  
 ABLE-2025-67 NEW ROYAL DRAGON TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-740497 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102A.1 BM $1,000 
  (VIOLATION OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-67 MINGO VALLEY LIQUOR  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-752358 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BM $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-67 RAMZI SALHA  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-898642 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BM 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-134 CJ’S DUSTY BOOTS MC-IDABEL SETTLED 
 MXB-931204 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-125 AP $250 
  (HOURS OF OPERATION) 
 
 ABLE-2025-66 CELLAR WINE & SPIRITS OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-526760 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-291 VFW POST #08384 TULSA-MULDROW  SETTLED 
 MXBF-799562 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4) IB     $3,000 
  (GAMBLING) 
  
 ABLE-2025-67 PEI WEI ASIAN DINER TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-643222 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-1021A.1 BM $1,000 
  (VIOLATION OF ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-67 MARV’S WINE & LIQUOR TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-947706 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BM $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-67 TERRI JONES  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-25-002369 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BM $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-3 THE COX CITY BAR OKC-R.SPRINGS SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000066 AT ISSUE: 6-101(A)(7); MN $3,300 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(4)(6); 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(5)  
  (TRANSPORTING AN OPEN CONTAINER; 
  SELL OR OFFER DRINKS BELOW THE 
  6% MARKUP,PERMIT ANY PERSON  
  TO LEAVE THE LICENSED PREMISE) 
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 ABLE-2025-25 LA LAJA MEXICAN  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-913358 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-153 TR SURR 
  (ALLOW ANOTHER TO USE LICENSE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-115 MONTANA MINING OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-56618 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103(5); NW $500 
  37A O.S.5-133 
  (SELL ALCOHOL ON CREDIT; 
  REFILL CONTAINER) 
 
MONDAY,4-21-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-113 CATALINA LOPEZ MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-011974 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-104 SAII ASIAN BISTRO  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-854694 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. § 2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-104 MARTE YULEIKA  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-005436 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-111 CHRISTINA BROOKS MC-MADILL SETTLED 
 EMP-22-058330 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-102 S&B’S BURGER JOINT OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-347555 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-120 TIGER LIQUOR   MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 RET-931732 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-127 OUTBACK GROCERY OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-798884 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-121 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2024-327 HOCHATOWN SALOON MC-B.BOW SETTLED 
 MXB-747903 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1);  $3,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(5);37A O.S.§6-102(7); 
  OAC 45:10-3-31.E 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; ALLOW UNDERAGE TO LOITER IN DBA; 
  INTOXICATED PERSON ON PREMISE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA) 
 
 ABLE-2025-103 ONCUE #140  OKC-S.WATER SETTLED 
 REB-931316 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-111 BELLA VISTA  MC-KINGSTON SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000242 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-112 CROSSROADS STORE MC-KINGSTON SETTLED 
 REB-813774 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OF ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-112 ANGELA RABORN MC-MADILL SETTLED 
 EMP-24-050380 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-120 CHAROLETTE LANTRIP MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-25-011255 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-121 SHAY RISINGER  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-24-064228 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-117  SHAQUAE DAVIS OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-024473 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-102 PIERCE DAX  OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 EMP-23-052589 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§ 2-148(D)(1)  SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-103 BRIAN ANGELES  OKC-S.WATER SETTLED 
 EMP-23-054567 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,4-28-25 
1:30  THAI THAI  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 BAW-24-000035 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-133 HILLTOP HIDEAWAY  OKC-NOBLE SETTLED 
 MXB-569170 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5); SR DIS 
  37A O.S.§6-105(4) 
  (ALLOW UNDERAGE IN BAR AREA; 
  PERMIT UNAUTHORIZED AB ON PREMISE) 
 
  CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #2874  OKC-MOORE  SETTLED 
 MXB-784478 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7  LW DIS 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025- OK RAMEN & SUSHI BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-24-000064 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); BC $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-121 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 ABLE-2025-119 TEASHIA JONES LUSK OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-25-009091 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-151 CONVENIECE STORE OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-774247 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,5-5-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-71 MACKENZIE JACKSON TULSA-TULSA  SETTLED 
 EMP-24-058546 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§ 2-148(D)(1) AT   $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2025- JACKSON EXPRESS FOOD TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-813793 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; AT $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT)  
 
 ABLE-2025-84 THE WAGON   OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000181 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(8) SR $750 
  (PERMIT PATRON TO POUR OR SERVE  
  THEMSELVES) 
 
 ABLE-2025-90 SMOKE DEPOT  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-931022 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); TR $2,250 
  T63 : 1229.13A; 37A O.S.§2-121  
  (SELL OF ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  SELL OF TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
 
 ABLE-2025- LA TERTULIA  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-931630 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 
MONDAY,5-12-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-81 BOOMERS BAR  MC-ATOKA SETTLED 
 BAW-791685 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 KS $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-136 CRAB & CATFISH CO. OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 CMB-24-000102 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; BC $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-122 LILA GIBSON  MC-MAYSVILLE SETTLED 
 EMP-22-014598 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-122 GONZALEZ MEXICAN REST. MC-LINDSAY SETTLED 
 MXB-927757 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-80 TISHOMINGO ICEHOUSE MC-TISHIMINGO SETTLED 
 MXB-932937 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) KS $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-100 ZANTRAIL BUTLER TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-035237 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:15-1-1; JW 13 SUSP 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(A) 
  (NOT HAVING REQUIRED TRAINING; 
  SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-100 ALBERT G’S  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-931824 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; JW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL 
  OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-132 NAPOLIS ITALIAN RESTAURANT TULSA-SAND SPRINGS SETTLED 
 BAW-77079 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); JW          $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7   
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-132 EDGAR CUEVAS  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-060248 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) JW 10 SUSP 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-70 GINO’S   TULSA-MUSKOGEE  SETTLED 
 CMB-23-000045 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB       $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
  FRIDA’S COCINA MEXICANA OKC-WEATHERFORD  SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000166 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1); RL         $4,000          
  37A O.S. §5-133(A) 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN 
  A WHOLESALER; REFILL CONTAINER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-100 METRO DINER  TULSA-NORMAN SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000082 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; JW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-80 DEANA SARTIN  MC-TISHIMINGO SETTLED 
 EMP-23-058650 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) KS $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
  DOLLAR GENERAL #8760 TULSA-OOLOGAH  SETTLED 
 REB-772519 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) MG   $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
  
 MXB-782542 CHELINO’S MEXICAN RESTAURANT OKC-EL RENO SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§ 2-148(D)(1)     MG                     $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-124 SU-SHILITO MEXICAN REST. OKC-DUNCAN SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000093 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§6-105(3) MN $1,000 
  (UNLABELING AB IN A MXB) 
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 ABLE-2025-135 BLU FINE WINE & FOOD  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 CMB-468120 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-109 CHELINO’S MEXICAN REST OKC-EL RENO SETTLED 
 MXB-782542 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1); MG $1,150 
  37A O.S. §2-121 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-100 DESIGNS & WINES TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-24-000042 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) JW $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-132 MA MART  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-23-000207 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) JW $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-132 SENOR PANCHO  TULSA-CATOOSA     SETTLED 
 CMB-932371 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) JW     $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-132 FRANSICO JOSE PENA TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-055070 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §6-102(A)(1) JW $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-132 LOS TRES HERMANOS TULSA-CLAREMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000140 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); JW        $1,150  
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-132 DOLLAR GENERAL #355 TULSA-SAPULPA    SETTLED 
 REB-772313 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) JW    $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
MONDAY,5-19-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-143 RONALD JOHNSON MC-MCLOUD SETTLED 
 EMP-24-057800 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-147 CAZADOREZ  MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 MXB-729303 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-155 TRACEY NGUYEN  OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 EMP-24-027200 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-146 BROADWAY LIQUOR MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 RET-750910 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-167 LAWRENCE BROWN OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-000288 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-172 SALAS URBAN CANTINA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-949939 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133(B)(6); NW $250 
  37A O.S.§2-148(B)(5) 
  (IMPROPER INFUSIONS; VIOLTION OF 
  THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-146 STEPHANIE COOKSEY MC-SHAWNEE  SETTLED 
 EMP-24-051269 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-147 EMILY RICHEY  MC-MCCLOUD SETTLED 
 EMP-22-051778 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO   
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
  LITTLE DANCE TRAVEL PLAZA    PONCA CITY SETTLED 
 REB-23-000186 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MG $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-309 PURCELL GOLF COURSE MC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 BAW-902290 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:35-3-6 DK 30 SUSP 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DESIGNATED 
  BAR AREA) 
 
 ABLE-2025-195 BACK PORCH  SETTLED 
 MXB-623028 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO   
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-195 MERCEDES DIEHL OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 EMP-24-011245 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-167 QC GROCERY OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-791919 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-160 SAKE 2 ME SUSHI TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-759682 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) BM $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-160 MI JEONG  TULSA-BIXBY  SETTLED 
 EMP-24-016078 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) BM $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
  TOPPERS HANGOUT MC-MEAD SETTLED 
 MXB-773708 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §5-133(A); KS $18,150 
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (REFILLING OF AB BOTTLE;  
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES) 
  
 ABLE-2025-141 3 HORSE SALOON MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 MXB-795096 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-141 EVELYN ROSE CAMPBELL MC-SEMINOLE SETTLED 
 EMP-22-001303 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-149 DAKOTA’S STOP  MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 REB-24-000350 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-161 THE ALAMO  TULSA-COWETA SETTLED 
 REB-23-000068 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) BM $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-118 ALAMO  TULSA-COWETA SETTLED 
 REB-22-000173 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; IB $300 
  37A O.S.§2-154 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAIL  
  TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-170 MR. PANCHO  TULSA-OWASSO SETTLED 
 MXB-653114 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-11; AD $600 
  OAC 45:20-5-9; 37A O.S.§2-154 
  (UNSANITARY CONDITIONS; FAIL  
  TO MAINTAIN INVOICES;FAIL TO  
  POST LICENSE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-145 TWIN OAKS MART TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-23-000263 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AD $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-194 MARY MIRANDA  OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 EMP-24-063423 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-148 KIMBERLY MARTINEZ MC-MC SETTLED 
 EMP-23-015793 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-148 WATERING HOLE SALOON MC-MC SETTLED 
 MXB-368673 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-149 JENNIFER WELLS MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-020280 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-138 BEGGS SUPERMARKET MC-BEGGS SETTLED 
 REB-782561 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1); DD $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-143 KWIK STOP #20  MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 REB-810359 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 EMP-24-055938 JANSSEN JOHNSON PONCA CITY SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MG 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-162 ST. PATTY’S DAY OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 PUE-25-000013 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(6) SR $500 
  (PERMIT AB TO BE REMOVED 
  FROM EVENT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-158 PIT STOP  OKC-YUKON SETTLED 
 CMB-526592 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §6-105(1) MN $1,000 
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN A  
  WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-144 JUNGLE ICE FUN ZONE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-939790 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(3) MN $1,000 
  (UNLABELING BOTTLES KEPT FOR SALE) 
  
  WATERIN HOLE BRAMAN SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000153 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-121; MG $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL OR FURNISH 
  ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-156 ZAKIAH WATSON OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-030001 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-168 HEYDY’S PLACE OKC-ENID SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000154 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) TR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-163 KNUCKLEHEAD RED’S SALOON OKC-ELK CITY   SETTLED 
 MXB-804821 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.§6-109(1); MN                       $1,450 
  37A O.S.§6-105(5); 37A O.S.§6-100(3) 
  (EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY; ALLOWING 
  PERSON UNDER 21 IN BAR AREA; NUDITY) 
 
 ABLE-2025-163 MACKENZIE FRAZIER OKC-ALTUS  SETTLED 
 EMP-24-022481 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MN 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-161 CHRISTOPHER RATHBONE TULSA-B.VILLE SETTLED 
 EMP-24-010017 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) BM $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT 
 
 ABLE-2025-177 SIDELINE BAR & GRILL OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-930891 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(4)(F) SR $300 
  37A O.S.§6-12(A)(4) 
  (ENCOURAGE, PERMIT ANY GAME THAT  
  INVOLVES DRINKING; INDUCEMENT TO STIMULATE 
  CONSUMPTION) 
 
 ABLE-2025-194 7-11  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REW-24-000047 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-137 BD MART  MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-788391 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:15-1-1; DD $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; NO REQUIRED TRAINING) 
 
MONDAY,6-2-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-182 SUSHI BAR AND SHABU TULSA-S.WATER  SETTLED 
 CMB-23-000072 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; MG $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-225 AUTUMN KINNE OKC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A BC $100 
  (SELL OF TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-218 BACKYARD SPORTS BAR OKC-ELGIN SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000127 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-120 NW $150 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES) 
 
 ABLE-2025-238 ALISHA MOTES MC-HUGO SETTLED 
 EMP-25-014492 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-237 HOP N STOP #5 MC-BOSWELL SETTLED 
 REB-25-000076 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-237 AMANDNA PLUMLEE MC-BOSWELL SETTLED 
 EMP-24-046311 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 MXB-954166 MISO TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); MG $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-121  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-175 CHOPPER HOPPER SALOON OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-761986 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-178 JESSICA CRUZ OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-23-019464 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-178 CENTRAL FOOD MART OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-23-000054 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-238 TRAVEL PLAZA #646 MC-HUGO SETTLED 
 REB-783247 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-180 LAS LOCAS CHAMPAGNE NIGHT CLUB OKC-OKC   SETTLED 
 MXB-710036 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5);           TR $3,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(3) 
  (ALLOW UNDERAGE IN DBA; NO LABELS) 
 
 ABLE-2025-179 EL CONEGO NEGRO OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-602726 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133; TR $4,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(3) 
  (REFILLING CONTAINERS; NO LABELS) 
 
MONDAY,6-9-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-139 CANCUN INTERNATIONAL TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-808776 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §6-102(A)(1); AT $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-139 KYLIE HOUGH TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-22-060068 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-139 CHARLESTON TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000278 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-139 MJ BOTTLE SHOP TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-931873 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); AT  $1,000/DIS 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-223 ACES & EIGHTS OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 MXB-731508 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1) NW $10,000 
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN  
  A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-239 EZ MART #4426 MC-RED OAK SETTLED 
 REB-784832 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 AP $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-283 MUSTANG FOOD MART OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-932181 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; NW $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAILURE TO POST LICENSE; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,6-16-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-189 SHYAN MARRIE KEAN WEWOKA  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A LW $100 
  (FURNISH TOBACCO TO  
  UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-189 COWBOYS CONVENIENCE SEMINOLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A LW $100 
  (FURNISH TOBACCO TO  
  UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-202 MEKENNA CERA OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 EMP-22-052281 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MN 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21)  
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 ABLE-2025-200 RACHELLE HALL MC-DAVIS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-200 DAVIS SMOKE SHOP MC-DAVIS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-236 580 BAR & GRILL OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 CMB-24-000076 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-303 TAYLOR NICOLE OKC-YUKON SETTLED 
 EMP-24-028238 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MN 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-202 GRAPE WINE & SPIRITS OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 RET-810440 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MN $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-242 EDITH COOK  MC-W.WOOD SETTLED 
 EMP-23-010425 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-242 FULL HOUSE BAR MC-W.WOOD SETTLED 
 BAW-22-000038 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
  VANILLA BEAN OKC-ALVA SETTLED 
 MXB-932563 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1) RL  $1,000 
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER)  
  
  CASA SOTO  OKC-W.FORD SETTLED 
 MXB-344247 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133A; RL $4,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(1) 
  (REFILL CONTAINER; PURCHASE FROM  
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
  PEARL BEACH BREWPUB-HEFNER OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-791905 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A);    SL $2,750 
  37A O.S.§6-105(5);37A O.S.§6-101(A)(2); 
  37A O.S.§6-109(1); 37A O.S.§6-102(7) 
  (INDUCEMENT;ALLOW UNDERAGE IN DBA; 
  SERVING TO AN INTOXICATED PERSON; 
  EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY; ALLOWING 
  INTOXICATED PERSON TO REMAIN) 
 
 ABLE-2025-188 FAMILY DOLLAR #3753 SEMINOLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A LW $100 
  (FURNISH TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
  JAKE’S SHORT STOP MC-LINDSAY SETTLED 
 REB-795118 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); DK $1,100  
  63 O.S.§1-229.13A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 



91 
 

 ABLE-2025-201 JASIE HOWARD  MC-LINDSAY SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 O.S.§1-229.13A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-187 BECKY CLEMENTS SEMINOLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A; LW $200 
  T63§1-229.13B   
 
 ABLE-2025-187 STUCKEY’S TRAVEL CENTER SEMINOLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13A LW $100 
 
 ABLE-2025-188 KELSEY BIGHEAD SEMINOLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229.13B; LW $200 
  T63 §1-229.13A 
 
 ABLE-2025-303 ONCUE #100 OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REW-773080 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MN $1,000 
  
 ABLE-2025-236 KENZIE COWDEN OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 EMP-23-012182 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
 
 ABLE-2025-243 KUDO JAPANENSE STEAK OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 MXB-385214 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-121  
 
 ABLE-2025-201 NAPOLI’S TRUCK STOP MC-LINDSAY SETTLED 
 REB-24-000053 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $1,250 
  63 O.S.§1-229.13A; 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1)  
 
MONDAY,6-23-25 
1:30  THERAPY TO GO MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 RET-953104 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-184 OLD MAGNOLIA  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-931969 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-210 ODIS PITTS  SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A &B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE; 
  FAIL TO ID) 
  
 ABLE-2025-190 TORRES MC-ADA SETTLED 
 MXB-808016 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-121 DD $150 
  (UNLICENSED MANAGER) 
  
 ABLE-2025-183 SPEEDY  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-24-000225 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; JW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1)  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-197 REGINA PATTERSON MC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-050918 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-197 BLOCKER STORE MC SETTLED 
 REB-24-000283 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DD $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-184 FONTANEZ FONTANEZ TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-053630 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT 10 SUSP 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-208 SHANNON DEMOSS SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-217 DOMINO #30  CLINTON SETTLED 
 REB-930884 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-198 EL CHILO’S  MC-MC SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000192 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); DD $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED  
  EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-157 SISTER SPIRITS TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-22-000001 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); AT $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-220 HANDY’S MARKET NEWCASTLE SETTLED 
 REB-782564 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-157 MRS.CONVENIENCE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-22-000066 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-157 SR. CONVENIENCE TULSA-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-952179 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); AT $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-184 PARKER HALSEY TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-032816 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT 10 SUSP 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-271 RED BARN PACKAGE MC-ANTLERS SETTLED 
 RET-112684 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-244 CASA SAN MARCOS TULSA-TULSA  SETTLED 
 MXB-714690 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); AD $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 ABLE-2025-244 SUPER MERCADOS TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-858947 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AD $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-244 ROCIO ESPINOZA TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-058047 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AD 10 SUSP 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-244 MI FAVORITA   TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-816485 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); AD $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; UNLICENSED 
  EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-184 SQUEEZE INN  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000188 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-240 SQUEEZE INN  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000188 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-5-1 JW $1,000 
  (FAILURE TO POST SIGNS) 
 
 ABLE-2025-206 7-ELEVEN  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-781860 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-207 7-ELEVEN  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-781808 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2025-230 RAYMOND CRANKSHAW FREDRICK SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A; LW $200 
  T63§1-229-13B  
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE; 
  FAIL TO ID) 
 
 ABLE-2024-272  DAKOTA BREESE MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-784172 AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A AP $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-268 BROOKLIN BROOK MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A AP $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-270 VIRGIL  MC-ANTLERS SETTLED 
 REB-773606 AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A AP $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-186 BAILEY RANCH GOLF TULSA-OWASSO SETTLED 
 BAW-797459 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) JW $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
  
  SHAWNEE SMOKE SHOP SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13B LW $100 
  (FAILURE TO ID) 
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 ABLE-2025-228 SUSAN COOK  WAURIKA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-229 MACS QUICK STOP TEMPLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-231 PATIENCE MAE FIXICO SYNDER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A; LW $200 
  T63§1-229-13B   
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-229 CAROLINE REILLY TEMPLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-230 FAMILY DOLLAR  FREDRICK SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE:T63§1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-186 FULLERS PDQ  TULSA-NOWATA SETTLED 
 REB-804538 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; JW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-186 SHAYLEE ROACH TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-25-006225 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) JW 10 SUSP 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
  
  HARD TO FIND LIQUOR MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 RET-24-000270 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-157 NEELY BLAKE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-071516 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-184 WINN’S CAFÉ & GRILL TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-817553 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); AT $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-184 YELLOW BRICK ROAD TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-654887 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-208 EAST MAIN KWICK STOP #25 SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-213 SIERRA HARJO  SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-213 SHAWNEE SMOKE & VAPE SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
 
  KP’S QUICK MART POTEAU SETTLED 
 REBR-795111 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 KS $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-204 CAMPUS CORNER MARKET OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-790573 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-231 MIRI PIRI  SNYDER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-228 SHELTON GROCERY WAURIKA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63§1-229-13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-260 LAS PALMAS  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000125 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1) NW $1,000 
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN A  
  WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-244 CASH SAVER #2  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-779495 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); AD $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; UNLICENSD EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-244 PHAT PHILLY  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-586789 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); AD $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-335 BO’S LIQUOR  OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 RET-24-000014 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
  LINDA LEMLEY MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-002097 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 EMP-25-006058 MONICA LAMAS MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
   A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-184 CELLAR DWELLER TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-774035 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-184 MELODIE ALLEN  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-03154 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
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 ABLE-2025-184 EIAN KLOCK  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-052329 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT 10 SUSP 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
  HOLIDAY FOOD MART WEWOKA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-210 KICKAPOO FOOD MART SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-215 HOLIDAY INN FOOD MART WEWOKA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-215 JULIE WHITE  WEWOKA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-212 BISCUIT HILL TRAVEL SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-219 GAS N GO  NEWCASTLE SETTLED 
 REB-781512 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-205 UNIVERSITY MART OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-24-000080 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-191 LOVE’S #636  TULSA-NOWATA SETTLED 
 REB-759216 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 JW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-176 SELECT FOOD MART TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-801148 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); JW $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT;  
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-233 DROVERSTOCK CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 PUE-25-000022 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(4); TA $300 
  37A O.S.§6-109(1) 
  (INDUCEMENT; EMPLOYEE 
  DRINKING ON DUTY) 
  
 ABLE-2025-244 DOLLAR GENERAL #20982 TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-912723 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AD $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-33 EL PATRON   TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000265 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137(B) JW $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (POSSESSION OF AB NOT ON INVOICE; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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 ABLE-2025-297 EZ MART #4226  MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-784719 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 AP $150 
  (FAILUR TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-184 TORCHY’S CADILLAC COUNTRY TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-620988 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-184 DEZARAE PEBWORTH TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-25-010518 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 
MONDAY,6-30-25 
1:30  WESTWOOD PARK GOLF COURSE  NORMAN SETTLED 
 BAWR-24-000514 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1)    LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 EMP23-030704 FAITH LANDERS  WASHINGTON SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
  ANGIE SMITH  BLAIR SETTLED 
 EMP-22-051588 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-277 BRONC’S CORRAL CAFÉ BLAIR  SETTLED 
 BAW-22-000036 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-281 MARK KINCAID  OKC-SULPHUR SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 MXB-817535 LA CANTINA  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: REVOCATION  SURR 
 
 ABLE-2025-108 LA CANTINA BAR OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 MXB-817535 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S§6-105(1); NW SURR 
  37A O.S. §6-109(4); 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); 
  37A O.S. §5-120;37A O.S.§5-137(B) 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; 
  ALLOWING ILLEGAL ACTIVITY; VIOLATION OF THE ABC ACT; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS;POSSESSION OF  
  ALCOHOL NOT ON INVOICE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-278 LA CANTINA BAR OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 MXB-817535 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4); NW SURR 
  37A O.S.§6-109(3) 
  (PERMIT CRIMINAL CONDUCT;ALLOW PERMIT  
  EMPTY AB CONTAINERS IN PUBLIC) 
 
 ABLE-2025-276 FAITH LANDERS  NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-23-030704 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE)  
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MONDAY,7-7-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-226 JESSICA HUDSON OKC-DUNCAN SETTLED 
 EMP-24-019895 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MN 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-226 BOB’S LANDMARK EATERY OKC-DUNCAN SETTLED 
 BAW-931390 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MN 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-181 LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-508953 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5) MN $1,000 
  (UNDER 21 IN THE BAR AREA) 
 
 ABLEE-2025-174 CHICKASHA BOWING CENTER OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-753271 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5) MN $1,000 
  (PERSON UNDER 21 IN THE BAR AREA) 
 
 ABLE-2025-287 LEGENDS PUBHOUSE OKC-CHICKASHA  SETTLED 
 CMB-22-000007 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1); MN   $1,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(3) 
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN 
  A WHOLESALER; UNLABELED BOTTLES) 
 
 ABLE-2025-321 MICHELLE WALKER OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE:63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-313 LATASHA OLDNER MC-HUGO SETTLED 
 EMP-24-043234 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-313 KWIK CHEK FOOD MART #24 MC-HUGO SETTLED 
 REB-773603 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
WEDNESDAY,7-9-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-265 DICKSON ONE STOP MC-DICKSON SETTLED 
 REB-24-000005 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; DK $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
MONDAY,7-14-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-251 SAKURA  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-886097 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  OAC 45:20-3-7 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INVOICES) 
 
 ABLE-2025-209/3 BLACKWELLS DAM RIVER TULSA-FT.GIBSON  SETTLED 
 BAW-804810 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) IB                      $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-209/4 TAMBRA BLACKWELL  TULSA-FT.GIBSON  SETTLED 
 EMP-24-022099 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) IB          $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
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 ABLE-2025-132 BONNIE MOTE  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-040595 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) JW $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-274 BILLY SANDERS                MC-PAOLI       SETTLED 
 EMP-22-016061 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB        30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-209/7 SOONER LIQUOR   TULSA-MULDROW  SETTLED 
 RET-25-000004 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) IB                      $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-273 LOU’S LIQUOR  MC-PV SETTLED 
 RET-22878 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-273 TIMOTHY EDWARDS MC-PV SETTLED 
 EMP-24-004434 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-326 SUNSHINE LIQUOR & WINE OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-558233 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-209 STOP N GO    TULSA-WAGONER   SETTLED 
 REB-799563 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); IB           $1,150             
  OAC 45:10-3-7           
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-209/5 LAMBO’S PIT STOP  TULSA-PORUM        SETTLED 
 REB-22-000018 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); IB                      $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7          
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; 
  UNLICENSED EMPOLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-209/9 GUSTAVO GARCIA  TULSA-TULSA      SETTLED 
 EMP-23-031542 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) IB       $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-8 EL CELAYA     TULSA-TULSA      SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000136 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) IB       $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-327 NORMAN FOOD MART OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-25-000091 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-359 ORALE FOOD MART OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-24-000197 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $300 
  37A O.S.§2-154 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAIL TO POST LICENSE) 
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 ABLE-2025-135 TAJON MOSES  OKC-VIAN SETTLED 
 EMP-23-044538 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2024-194 SENOWA SMITH MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63:1-229.13 AP $100 
 
 ABLE-2025-275 AARON FALTYSEK MC-PV SETTLED 
 EMP-24-059222 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-275  HOMELAND  MC-PV SETTLED 
 REB-773297 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-274 STOP N GO    MC-PAOLI        SETTLED 
 REB-22-000080 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB         $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-305 STOP N GO    MC-PV        SETTLED 
 REB-22-000080 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7  DK        $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-328 SPIRIT SHOP  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-907146 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR  $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-331 ALAMO  TULSA-COWETA SETTLED 
 REB-22-000173 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-289 CALF FRY  TULSA-S.WATER SETTLED 
 PUE-25-000038 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(6); KW $650 
  37A O.S.§6-102A(4)B 
  (PERMIT ALCOHOL OFF LICENSED 
  PREMISE; SELL OR OFFER TO SALE ALCOHOL 
  AT LESS THAN 6% MARKUP) 
 
 ABLE-2025-396 TY SPRADLING  TULSA-DEWEY SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 1-229.13 BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-397 ASHLEY WALKER TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 1-229.13 BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-398 SAIYARA FAYHA  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 1-229.13 BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 
TUESDAY,7-15-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-296 HEATHER WRIGHT MC-TISHOMINGO  
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13A KS 
  (FURNISH TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-296 COLTON WRIGHT MC-TISHOMINGO  
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229-13A KS 
  (FURNISH TOBACCO TO 
  UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,7-21-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-248 GLENDA SCHMIDT TULSA-MUSKOGEE  SETTLED 
 EMP-24-021052 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) IB      $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-284 MAGIC NOODLE  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 BAW-24-000078 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1); SR $6,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(4)  
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN  
  A WHOLESALER; PERMIT UNAUTHORIZED  
  AB ON PREMISE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-248 KIMBERLY CLASSEN TULSA-MUSKOGEE  SETTLED 
 EMPA-25-019522 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) IB     10 SUSP 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-248 MC’S OFFICE  TULSA-MUSKOGEE  SETTLED 
 BAW-24-000055 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) IB      10 SUSP 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-337 ORIENT DRUGSTORE OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 MXB-722622 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1) NW $1,000 
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER 
  THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-360 ROCKIN H  OKC-TEMPLE SETTLED 
 MXB-798891 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1) NW $1,000 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN  
  A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-227 STILL THE WATER N HOLE OKC-HASTINGS SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000035 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:40-7-5 MN $150 
  (FAIL TO NOTIFY OF ALTERATION) 
 
 ABLE-2025-269 THUNDER UP IN THE PARK NICOMA PARK SETTLED 
 PUE-25-000058 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:36-3-6 TA $500 
  (FAILURE TO POST TYPE II  
  SIGNS) 
 
 ABLE-2025-234  CHUYITOS MEXICAN REST. TULSA-B.ARROW  SETTLED 
 MXB-909217 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); IB  $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-248 OLIVE GARDEN  TULSA-MUSKOGEE   SETTLED 
 CMB-24-000057 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) IB       $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-286 APPLEBEES TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-25-000004 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 PZ $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
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MONDAY,7-28-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-332 ROBIN JOY  OKC-L.GROVE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE:§1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-358 MARK’S GAS STATION LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-358 APRIL BROOKS  LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: §1-229.13.A LW $100 
 
 ABLE-2025-357 JUDITH THOMAS  DUNCAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: §1-229.13.A LW $100 
 
 ABLE-2025-354 CASH SAVER 511 LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-373 IRENE POCAIGUE LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-353 BRIANA LUCAS  TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID FOR TOBACCO PRODCUTS) 
 
 ABLE-2025-343 BETTY APRIL  HOLLIS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $1,000 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO ASK FOR ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-336 BLVD SMOKESHOP LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-336 AMIT KUMAR  LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-354 MESYIAH DANIELS LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-374 KEVIN COOPER  LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-278 SALOON 7  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000140 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7;  NW $300 
  37A O.S.§5-120; 37A O.S.§6-109(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  INVOICES NOT AVAIALBE; EMPLOYEE 
  DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
 ABLE-2025-245 ROCKY TRADING POST OKC-ROCKY SETTLED 
 REB-24-000301 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MN $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-300 SAKURA  MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-886097 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:20-3-7; DK $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAIL TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; 
  UNLICENSD EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-346 TRYSAN HERNANDEZ ALTUS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $200 
  63 §1-229.13.B 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO ASK FOR ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-346 H &Q  ALLEN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-345 CHELSY LOPEZ  INDIAHOMA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-346 CHUCK’S CORNER INDIAHOMA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
 
 ABLE-2025-338 CARLEE JEAN LEE LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $200 
  63 §1-229.13.B  
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO ASK FOR ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-338 LAWTON SMOKE SHOP LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-332 BINGO BURGER  OKC-L.GROVE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-355 SMOKIN ICEHOUSE LAWTON SETTLED  
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-355 JASMIN GILLIAND LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-353 FAMILY DOLLAR  LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-351  HOP N SACK #12 LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-351 CRYSTAL SCOTT LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-357 MURPHY EXPRESS  LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-356  DOLLAR GENERAL 4029 LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-356 RAYMOND WOLF LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-344 BROADWAY MINI STOP HOLLIS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
 
 ABLE-2025-344 CHEILYN WYRICK HOLLIS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B  $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID)  
 
 ABLE-2025-343 GENERAL STORE HAMMON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-375 TERRY MCGEE  LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-24 MADISON PARSONS OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-22-051166 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $250 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-24 YO PABLO  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-933136 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); SR $1,250 
  37A O.S.§6-105(5) 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 IN DBA) 
  
 ABLE-2025- PUCKETT’S  OKC-SAYRE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A RL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-469 LEZLIE MORENO  OKC-GUYMON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A RL $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-116 PALOMA NEGRA  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-710244 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-11; NW $9,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(1); 37A O.S.§5-133 
  (FIRE EXTINGUISHER; PURCHASE FROM 
  OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; REFIILL 
  CONTAINERS) 
 
MONDAY,8-4-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-364 CLOUD PLACE VAPOR MC-PV SETTLED 
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-364 SIDI MOHAMMED MC-PV SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
  PHILLIP WOODRUFF ATOKA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-040873 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-363 JIFFY JIM’S MC-MARIETTA SETTLED 
 REB-786043 AT ISSUE: 63§1-229.13 DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-362 LAKEWAY MART MC-KINGSTON    SETTLED 
 REB-801154 AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A DK $100 
  (SELL OF TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-362 RASHID RAHIM MC-KINGSTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A DK $100 
  (SELL OF TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-386 OMNI HOTEL TP-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-931655 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) TA $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-386 JAELON GOODEN TP-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-931655 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) TA $2,000 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-333 HUGO PRCA MC-HUGO SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(4)(A) AP $150 
  (MORE THAN 2 DRINKS TO A PERSON 
  AT ONE TIME) 
 
 ABLE-2025-384 BROCK RATLIFF OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-034819 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BC 30 SUSP 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
  ALLSUP’S ATOKA SETTLED 
 REB-24-000251 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-365 JESSICA CARLTON MC-PV SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A DK $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-324 VICTORIA MERCHANT  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-048588 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-324 AJAX LIQUOR EMPORIUM TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-658791 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-339 MIRANDA HERRERA ATOKA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-016846 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
   



106 
 

 ABLE-2025-339 LOVE’S #268 ATOKA SETTLED 
 REB-759206 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-384 SPARK IN THE PARK OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-933206 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 BC $1,150 
  37A O.S. §2-148(D)(1)  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE;  
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-384 MICHAYLA BLACK OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-023499 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BC $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY, 8-11-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-380 SERENITY REED OKC-CRESCENT SETTLED 
 EMP-24-033893 AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A SL $100 
  (UNDERAGE TOBACCO SALE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-371 DEIANEIRA LUEVANO TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A AT $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-348 YOLINDA ALVARDO TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A AT $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-370 ERICA FORD TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A AT $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-409 REDBRICK NORMAN SETTLED 
 MXB-629017 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133A SR $3,000 
  (REFILL AB CONTAINER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-372 ABDULLAH SALEEM TULSA-B.ARROW  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A AT  $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-350 MICAH PATTON TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-350 PERFECT FOOD  TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-48 WALMART #10  MUSKOGEE SETTLED 
 REW-769983 AT ISSU:37A O.S.§3-118 LW $6,750 
  (SELL BELOW THE 6% MARKUP) 
 
 ABLE-2025-46 WALMART #10  MUSKOGEE SETTLED 
 REW-769983 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 LW $6,750 
  (SELL BELOW THE 6% MARKUP) 
  
  K PARIS PLAZA 66 OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REW-25-000004 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 RL $150 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
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MONDAY,8-18-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-369 NIKITA PATEL MC-MC SETTLED 
 EMP-25-021789 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-369 EZ CORNER MART MC-MC SETTLED 
 REB-933148 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-349 RABBY MUHAMMAD TULSA-OWASSO SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-349 MOLLAH MUHAMMAD TULSA-OWASSO SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-382 ANN POSH OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-393 JESSICKA ENGLEBRECHT MC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A AP $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-377 JULIE LOKEY OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-323 CASEY’S #4057  OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 REB-932659 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-418 ALEXIS MCALLISTER OKC-CHOCTAW SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MN $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-418 17400 QUICK STOP OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MN $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-413 KWIK RUN TRUCK STOP OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MN $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-413 CHARLES WALTON OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MN $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 
THURSDAY,8-21-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-390 THE RED BARN DRIVE THRU SENTINEL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-388 BEVERLY KEATHLEY SWEEETWATER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-388 CHRISTINA NORMAN ERICK SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-391 PUCKETT FOOD  SAYRE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-388 NEVAEH FUENTEZ SENTINENL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; B  LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-389 GREAT PLAINS HOBART SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-389 AMANDA SUTTON HOBART SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
MONDAY,8-25-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-400 COWETA WINE & SPIRITS TULSA-COWETA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSU: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-382 YESH PATEL OKC-HENNESSEY  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NW   $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-410 CAMRYN GILLIAM TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-412 PERRY JACKSON TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-432 DOC’S IN & OUT VALLIANT SETTLED 
 REB-806411 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AP $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-399 DEZARAY BURTON TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
 
 ABLE-2025-407 LAWSON’S LOCAL MARKET NORMAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-407 RENDA NUNEZ NORMAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,8-28-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-368 LUCKY’S FOOD MART MC-L.GROVE SETTLED 
 REB-22-000093 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 DK $300 
  37A O.S.§5-126 
  ( FAIL TO POST LICENSE; FAIL TO MAINAIN INVOICES) 
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 ABLE-2025-367 LUCKY’S FOOD MART MC-L.GROVE SETTLED 
 REB-22-000093 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $1,800 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL ALCOHOL 
  TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-411 TAREE KOLBE TULSA-TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A IB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,9-1-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-442 WARRIORS C STORE OKC-ADADARKO  SETTLED 
 REB-24-000278 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 MN  $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-448 7TH STREET BAR OKC-DUNCAN SETTLED 
 MXB-603428 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133(B) MN $3,000 
  (INFUSING BEVERAGES) 
 
 ABLE-2025-444 NAPOLI’S ITALIAN RESTAURANT  OKC-CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000018 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1) MN $1,000 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN  
  A WHOLESALER) 
 
MONDAY,9-8-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-415 HALEY ONEAL TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A                JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-383 PURAN CHANDER OKC-NOBLE SETTLED 
 EMP-24-055294 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
 
 ABLE-2025-383 LOYD SUPERETTE OKC-NOBLE SETTLED 
 REB-808109 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1 SR $1,000 
 
 ABLE-2025-385 NATALIE KIRKLEY OKC-STRATFORD  SETTLED 
 EMP-25-003836 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW    $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-414 RENEE CHANDLER TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE:  63 §1-229.13.A   JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)        
 
  ABLE-2025-424 PERFECT FOOD #3 TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-23-000252 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-496 MARISCOS EL VALLARTA OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-954165 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137(B) NW $250 
  (POSSESS ALCOHOL NOT ON INVOICE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-529 MD ALAM  TULSA-CLAREMORE  SETTLED 
 EMP-24-000980 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:15-1-1 PZ        $150 
  (NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING) 
 
 ABLE-2025-529 MO’S #2  TULSA-CLAREMORE  SETTLED 
 REB-790506 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:15-1-1 PZ        $150     
  (NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING) 
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 ABLE-2025-456 RICHARD VO OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; B    LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-456 SUNSHINE SUPERSAVER NORMAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A     LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-414 PRIME STOP TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A                JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-385 HOP N SHOP #24 OKC-PV SETTLED   
 REB-24-000022  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A  
  PERSON UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2025-420 SEAFOOD PARTY OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-912526 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 NW $150 
  (FAIL TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-456 HOP N SHOP #22 PV SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A     LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-453 ANDEE HARRIS NOBLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A     LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-453 HOP N STOP #24 PV SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A     LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-159 DESTINY HEARD    OKC-ENID SETTLED 
 EMP-23-050235 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1)    TR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL 
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-482 EL POLLO BRAVO TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-808035 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1) IB $1,250 
  37A O.S.§5-137(B) 
  (PURCHASE ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN A  
  WHOLESALER; 
  POSSESSION OF AB NOT ON INVOICE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-415 FUEL MART #2 TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A                JW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-456 BHUPENDRA BIST PV SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A     LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-454 PATRICIA KING LEXINGTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B     LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
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 ABLE-2025-454 AMERICA’S KWIKSTOP BLANCHARD SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A     LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-483 DRY HOLLOW BAR PAWHUSKA SETTLED 
 MXB-931425 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) BM $1,000 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-451 TREEHOUSE TAVERN TULSA-PERKINS SETTLED 
 MXB-785433 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4) AT LOC 
  (CRIMINAL CONDUCT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-84/2 WAGON  OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000181 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5); SR $3,200 
  37A O.S. §6-109(1); 37A O.S.§3-125(A); 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1)  
  (PERMIT UNDER 21 IN DBA; CONSUME 
  ALCOHOL ON DUTY; SALE OR CONSUMPTION 
  AFTER 2:00AM) 
 
 ABLE-2025-84 THE WAGON   OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000181 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(8) SR 
 
 ABLE-2025-447 CASH AND CARRY ELMORE CITY SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A     BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-447 JENNIFER BROWN ELMORE CITY SETTLED 
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A     BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAG) 
  
 ABLE-2025-554 7-ELEVEN #41444H OKC-OKC SETTLED     
 REB-781780 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154 NW $150 
  (FAIL TO POST LICENSE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-556 STACIA MARSHALL TULSA SETTLED       
 EMP-23-003043 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AT $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-556 ROOSTER’S SPORTS BAR TULSA SETTLED 
` MXB-273422 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) AT $2,000 
  37A O.S.§6-105(5)  
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  ALLOW UNDERAGE IN DESIGNATED 
  BAR AREA) 
 
 ABLE-2025-570 JDM WINE & SPIRITS OKC-OKC    SETTLED 
 RET-24-000063 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(B)5; RL    $300    
  37A O.S.§2-154 
  (SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT; 
  FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE) 
MONDAY,9-15-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-421 LAWTON COUNTRY CLUB OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-55976 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133A NW LOC 
  (REFILLING OF AB CONTAINERS) 
 
 ABLE-2025-392 TUNNEL OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 REB-789500 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-436 71ST STREET WINE & SPIRITS TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-23-000051 AT ISSUE:  OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-435 CVS #04896 TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-775488 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025- MK LIQUOR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 RET-946552 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 TR $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-505 MELISSA LITTLE MC-KINGFISHER SETTLED 
 EMP-25-003975 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); DK $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-445 LIMA TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-23-000225 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-464 VERNON JOHNSON OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A TR $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-394 PINKY’S LIQUOR OKC-FREDRICK SETTLED 
 RET-426651 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-392 BILLY DAMRON OKC-ALTUS SETTLED 
 EMP-24-028551 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-387 MARTAE BUCKNER OKC-BLAIR SETTLED 
 EMP-24-063762 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-387 BLAIR SUPERETTE OKC-BLAIR SETTLED 
 REB-22-000165 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW SURR 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-423 WHITEHORN LOUNGE TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-585858 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(6); IB $3,750 
  37A O.S.§5-137B; 37A O.S.§6-108(1) 
  (PERMIT SEALED CONTAINER OF AB 
  TO BE REMOVED; POSS OF AB NOT 
  LISTED ON INVOICE; PURCHASE 
  ALCOHOL FROM OTHER THAN  
  A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-505 LAKE WAY MART MC-KINGFISHER SETTLED 
 REB-801154 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-466 CARLYSHA HARRISON OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A TR $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-467 ZOE PITTS OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A TR $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
 
 ABLE-2025-581 RIB CRIB #31 TULSA SETTLED 
 BAW-779994 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; IB $300 
  OAC 45:15-1-1 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  NO TRAINING CERTIFICATE) 
 
MONDAY,9-22-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-408 ADI SMOKE OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-408 RONALD BARTHE OKC-MOORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B BC $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-559 MIGHTY MART #8 MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-25-000141 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-404 ALSTON HUNTER BURLESON CARNEGIE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID FOR TOBACCO PRODUCT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-617 SHARLINKRAM SAPKOTA MC SETTLED 
 EMP-25-026547 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) DK $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-617 QUICK MART #8 MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-25-000141 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(B)(5); DK $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER  
  21; SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
 
 ABLE2025-504 MICHAEL HALL TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-25-027774 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(1) BM $150 
 
 ABLE2025-504 DESTINY DEERINWATER TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-071357 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101(A)(2) BM $1,000 
 
 ABLE-2025-402 SKYLINE EXPRESS MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-402 SAMIKSHA PUN MAGAB MC-SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $200 
  63 §1-229.13.B 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
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 ABLE-2025-402 SARA WHITE APACHE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID FOR TOBACCO PRODUCT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-403 CHISHOLM CORNER APACHE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-404 B3 SUPER QUICK STOP CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-468 ROYAL PIPE OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-468 DAVID TERRY OKC-LEXINGTON    SETTLED 
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B BC    $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-504 APE HANGERS TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-25-000118 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(1); BM $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-101(A)(2) 
  (CONSUME AB ON DUTY; SELL TO 
  INTOXICATED PERSON) 
 
MONDAY,9-29-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-437 INFINITY LIQUOR OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-24-000027 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025-472 RUM RUNNER TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-70975 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137(B); JW $4,250 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); 
  37A O.S.§6-105(1) 
  (POSSESSION OF AB NOT ON INVOICE; 
  SELL OUTSIDE ABC ACT; PURCHASE 
  FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025- SANDRA VANDENBURG MC-STONEWEALL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A DD   $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
 
 ABLE-2025-515 TONI TRAVIOLI WEST MC-CASTLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A DD $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-571 TINA VANWINKLE OKC-NEWCASTLE   SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NW     $100 
 (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
 
 ABLE-2025-437 MR. SHORT STOP #2 OKC-EDMOND SETTLED 
 REB-790336 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-439 UNIVERSITY LIQUOR OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-438847 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,500 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-439 PAUL CATHEY OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-25-027823 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-514 KEVIN LARNEY MC-SEMINOLE       SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A DD   $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-206 TK’S CORK & BOTTLE OKC-PURCELL SETTLED 
 RET-926316 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) SR $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-434 RAMONA LEDBETTER TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-569 RAJA MAHMOOD OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-575 KENNEDY DRAPER OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE : 63 §1-229.13.A NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-434 MA MART TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-433 FILL UP AND SMOKE TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-433 SALEH AHMED TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-471 KNOB LIQUOR OKC-DEL CITY SETTLED 
 RET-25-000018 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-366 YASIN SHAIK KREBS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
  
 ABLE-2025-518 HEATHER SPARKS MC-MUSKOGEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO  AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-519 PAMELA LANE MC-OKMULGEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE 
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 ABLE-2025-572 MIRANDA MOSES OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
  
 ABLE-2025-571 RACERS PLAZA OKC-DEL CITY SETTLED 
 REB-934951 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NW $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21) 
MONDAY,10-6-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-497 MISTI KETCHERSIDE OKC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-497 CHOCTAW TRAVEL PLAZA OKC-MC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-543 NEWCASTLE LIQUOR OKC-NEWCASTLE  SETTLED 
 RET-672941 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-142(B)2 SR    $1,000 
  (FAIL TO HAVE CERTIFICATE OF 
  ZONING MUNICPAL) 
 
 ABLE-2025-580 LA TAQUERIA  MC-WILSON SETTLED 
 CMB-22-000088 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  37A O.S. §5-126 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
 
 ABLE-2025-541 TRYNEN BROOKS OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-060702 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) TR 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-541 PUMP BAR  OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-659152 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) TR SURR 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-594 DISCOUNT SMOKE SHOP TULSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 §1-229.13A AT $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-601 DISCOUNT CIGARETTES OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 REB-23-000104 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $150 
  37A O.S.§2-133 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
 
MONDAY,10-13-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-427 152 VAPES CORDELL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-427 TONYA VENABLE CORDELL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
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 ABLE-2025-425 RIGHT HERE STORE CLINTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-485 SARA LEE GUTERIE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-018881 AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; NB $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-485 LEE’S EASY STOP CRESCENT SETTLED 
 REB-801158 AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; NB $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-584 SECRETS OKC-LONE GROVE SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000011 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102A(4)A; SR    $1,150 
  37A O.S. §6-110(3) 
  (SERVE MORE THAN 2 DRINKS  
  TO A PERSON; ALLOW NUDITY) 
 
 ABLE-2025-428 ASAP GENERAL STORE WEATHERFORD   SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-428 DIEGO MARTINEZ CLINTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-426 LOVE’S #31 ELK CITY SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-426 STEPHANIE MACHADO ELK CITY SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-425 TIFFANY NEWTON CLINTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-621 STARLITE CLUB MC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-399850 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(B)(5) DK $250 
  (LOCKED AND BLOCKED EMERGENCY FIRE EXIT) 
 
FRIDAY,10-17-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-450 KENDA HUCKABAY  CLINTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-450 ELITE VAPOR CLINTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-449 EMARALD TIPTON ENID SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-615 JACKIE NEWMAN OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; BC $200 
  63 §1-229.13.B 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID FOR PURCHASE 
  OF TOBACCO PRODUCT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-615 ALLSUP’S OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-449 PETE’S #2 ENID SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,10-20-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-591 RED ARROW LIQUOR MC-MADILL SETTLED 
 RET-24-000037 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103(A)6 DK $500 
  (INDUCEMENT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-488 SINGH JAGTAR TONKAWA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE)  
 
 ABLE-2025-486 ANTHONY SWEET WOODWARD SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-486 SWEETS WOODWARD SETTLED 
 REB-790325 AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; MG $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-484 SHAWN GOODEN PERRY SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-606 EL PATIO MEXICAN GRILL OKC-ELK CITY SETTLED 
 MXB-831000 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133(B)(2) MN $250/DEF 
  (INFUSE CONTAINERS CANNOT EXCEED 
  5 GALLONS) 
 
 ABLE-2025-586 PAN ASIAN TULSA TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-22-000042 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-109(B); KJ $3,000 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1) 
  (SALE WINE OVER 15%; 
  SELL OUTSIDE THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-589 ELKS LODGE #2673 TULSA-B.ARROW SETTLED 
 MXF-59505 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4) PZ $3,000 
  (PERMIT ILLEGAL ACTIVITY) 
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 ABLE-2025-592 SIDELINE OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-930891 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; SR DIS 
  OAC 45:20-5-1 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN DBA) 
 
 ABLE-2025-595 SIDELINE BAR OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-930891 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) TR DIS 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE2025-646 BLVD SMOKESHOP AND BEERHAUS LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-930894 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-142(B)(2)      NW DIS 
  (REQUIRED CITY LICENSE EXPIRED 
  AND CANCELLED) 
 
MONDAY,10-27-25 
1:30  CASH AND DASH DUNCAN  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
  ROSA RIOS DUNCAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-566 ZODIAC CLUB OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-55436 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; TR $300 
  37A O.S.§5-120 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; 
  RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION) 
 
 ABLE2025-641 GAS N GRUB 2 TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-785867 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); BM $1,150 
  OAC 45:15-1-1 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING) 
 
 ABLE2025-641 GAS N GRUB 2 TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-785868 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1);  BM DEFERRED 
  OAC 45:15-1-1 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING) 
  
  DOLLAR GENERAL #294 DUNCAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-498 DOLLAR GENERAL#11862 OKC-MINCO SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-687 DOLLAR GENERAL #11919 MC-MAYSVILLE      SETTLED 
 REB-772574 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DK   $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-477 BLVD SMOKSHOP & BEERHAUS LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-930894 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; LW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-477 BLVD SMOKESHOP & BEERHAUS LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-477 THAKRAL ARUN LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
  
 ABLE2025-476 DECEMBER SNYDER DUNCAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-476 NAPOLI’S 12 DUNCAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-578 UGLY FLAMINGO OKC-BETHANY SETTLED 
 MXB-912543 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 TR $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE2025-659 HAMMERHEADS #200 TULSA SETTLED 
 REW-790613 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM DIS 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE2025-659 HAMMERHEADS #200 TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-790612 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 BM $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-498 TARHEA COLLIER OKC-MINCO SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: : 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 
MONDAY,11-3-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-507 KIYOU SMOKE SHOP LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-507 DRAVEN BURGESS LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-550 DOLLAR GENERAL #23049 OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-22-000031 AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-513 WILDHORSE LIQUOR VELMA SETTLED 
 RET-832812 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; LW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1)  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A 
  PERSON  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE-2025-532 KATHERINE GREEN OKC-DUNCAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B BC $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-528 ANNETTE DAVES OKC-ADA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-017284 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,200 
  63 §1-229.13.A;B 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE;  
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-585 MIJA KIM ENID SETTLED 
 EMP-25-007868 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); MG 30 SUSP/$100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-549 BUBBA’S GAS & SHOP OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-24-000205 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-533 ANGELA HILL  OKC-COMANCHE  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-623 SAM FOOD BD MC SETTLED 
 REB-24-000178 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 MH $150 
  (UNLICESNED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-533 SHOP N BAG  OKC-DUNCAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
 
 ABLE-2025-546 STEVEN WAGNER OKC-ELGIN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-548 SARAH MCCRARY OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-532 CHISHOLM CORNER OKC-DUNCAN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-531 FAMILY DOLLAR OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-24-000215 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BC $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; SELL 
  TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-531 ELIZABETH ESPINOZA OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 EMP-25-017653 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); BC 30 SUSP; $100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-550 ERIKA CONNAUGHTON OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $200; 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1)  30 SUSP 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAN ID; SELL ALCOHOL 
  TO UNDERAGE)  
  
 ABLE-2025-546 DOLLAR GENERAL #16156 OKC-ELGIN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-547 SONIS SUPER STOP OKC-ELGIN SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-547 JACOB ROBINETT OKC-ELIGIN  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-548 HOP &  SACK #19 OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-548 DONOVAN WOODBURN OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-799592 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; LW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-549 KRISTAN FOSTER OKC-LAWTON SETTLED 
 EMP-24-054039 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW $1,200 
  63 §1-229.13.A,B 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; SELL TOBACCO   
  TO UNDERAGE; FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-528 D&W QUICK STOP OKC-ADA SETTLED 
 REB-939795 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
   
 ABLE-2025-527 DYLAN MILLER OKC-ADA SETTLED 
 EMP-25-034860 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,200 
  63 §1-229.13.A,B 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE;  
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; FAIL  
  TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE-2025-527 CASEY’S #4525 OKC-ADA SETTLED 
 REB-25-000149 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1);  $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-567 TRIPLE M GAS STATION OKC SETTLED 
 REB-25-000063 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); MG $1,000 
  37A O.S.§2-121; 63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 



123 
 

 ABLE-2025-576 ONCUE # 26 ENID SETTLED 
 REB-773057 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 ABLE-2025-576 
 EMP-22-025295 DENA GOANS ENID SETTLED 
  AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1);    NB $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-585 MAC’S MART ENID SETTLED 
 REB-789525 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); MG $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-577 TINKER LIQUOR EDMOND SETTLED 
 REB-23-000042 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-577 JAZMINE MAYNARD EDMOND SETTLED 
 EMP-24-028531 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) NB $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE2025-663 SUPER AMERICAN STATION OKC SETTLED 
 REB-930790 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL  
  OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,11-10-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-563 CYRIL PACKAGE STORE CYRIL  SETTLED 
 RET-474919 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-563 NICOLE TINNEY CYRIL SETTLED 
 EMP-523706 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-565 T-BIRD’S CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 REB-24-000157 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-564 SYDNEY MCLEMORE BINGER SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B LW $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
 
 ABLE2025-635/2 PRYOR LIQUOR  TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-930235 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JW $1,000 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
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 ABLE2025-635/1 CRYSTAL WARD  TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-030368 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JW 30 SUSP 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-638 PRYOR LIQUOR TULSA SETTLED 
 RET-930235 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-103(A)(6) JW $500 
  (OFFER/FURNISH PREMIUM TO CONSUMER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-688 LISA HART TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-24-028150 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(1) AT $150 
  (CONSUME ALCOHOL WHILE  
  ON DUTY) 
 
 ABLE-2025-562 KAYBRIEN MOORE LAWTON SETTLED 
 EMP-25-031715 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW $200; 30 SUSP 
  63 §1-229.13.A; 63 §1-229.13.B    
  (SELL OR FURNSIH ALCOHOL TO 
  A PERSON UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO  
  TO PERSON UNDER 21; FAILURE TO  
  DEMAND ID FOR TOBACCO PURCHASE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-564 BINGER DRIVE THRU BINGER SETTLED 
 REB-24-000143 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,250 
  OAC 45:10-3-7; 63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE;  
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL  
  TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-565 ZHAILDYN YORK FORT COBB SETTLED 
 EMP-25-032387 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW 30 SUSP; 
  63 §1-229.13.A;B  $200 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE;  
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID) 
  
 ABLE-2025-562 7-ELEVEN DBA STRIPES LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-24-000093 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) LW $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; SELL 
  TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-637 K CARRY OUT CORNER TULSA SETTLED 
 REB-23-000216 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); JW $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE;  
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE2025-636/1 KEVIN HUMPHREY TULSA SETTLED 
 EMP-23-065273 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) JW 30 SUSP 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-670 DEVIL SEAM TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000034 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-137B JW $250 
  (POSSESSION OF AB NOT ON 
  INVOICE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-688 ELKS LODGE #2553 TULSA SETTLED 
 MFL-56054 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(1) AT $150 
  (CONSUME ALCOHOL WHILE 
  ON DUTY) 
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MONDAY,11-17-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-582 TIGER FUEL STOP ARDMORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-590 ACE FUEL STOP OKC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 REB-23-000015 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133; BC $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY; SELL 
  TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-615 ALLSUP’S OKC 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-582 TAMMY SATTERWHITE ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-808254 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-441 LAST CALL 2 OKC-NORMAN SETTLED 
 RET-611723 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); SR $1,000;DIS 
  37A O.S.§2-154; OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  FAIL TO DISPLAY LICENSE; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE)  
  
 ABLE-2025-608 REASOR’S TAHLEQUAH SETTLED 
 REB-953743 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 MG $5,000 
  (BELOW 6%) 
 
 ABLE2025-657 REASOR’S #922 BIXBY SETTLED 
 REB-953714 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 NB $5,000 
  (BELOW 6%) 
  
 ABLE-2025-131 CASEY’S #4513 LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-23-000296 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 TA $1,500 
  (SELL AB LESS THAN 6% MARKUP) 
 
 ABLE-2025-131 CASEY’S #4514 LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-23-000288 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 TA $1,500 
  (SELL AB LESS THAN 6% MARKUP) 
 
 ABLE-2025-131 CASEY’S #4515 LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-23-000257 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 TA $1,500 
  (SELL AB LESS THAN 6% MARKUP) 
 
 ABLE-2025-131 CASEY’S #4518 LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-23-000291 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 TA $1,500 
  (SELL AB LESS THAN 6% MARKUP) 
 
 ABLE-2025-573 VANESSA HURLEY OKC-ADA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-573 FAMILY DOLLAR #21258 OKC-ADA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-590 LISA GREEN OSBORNE OKC-ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-25-039414 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); BC 30 SUSP; 
  63 §1-229.13.B; 63 §1-229.13.A  $200 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDE 21; FAIL TO DEMAND 
  PROOF OF AGE OR TOBACCO PRODUCT; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-622 JOHNNY’S RESTAURANT OKC SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000050 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(4) MN $1,000 
  (KNOWINGLY KEEP UNAUTHORIZED 
  AB ON PREMISE) 
 
 ABLE2025-656 LA FIESTA RESTAURANT OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-558386 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-133(B)(2) MN $1500 
  (EXCEEDING OVER 5 GALLONS) 
 
 ABLE2025-669 DEVAVN MANUEL OKC  
 EMP-23-067351 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB SETTLED 
  63 §1-229.13.A  $1,100 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-669 CASEY’S #4070 OKC SETTLED 
 REB-932512 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-665 PAULINA LOPEZ OKC  
 EMP-25-029986 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB SETTLED 
  63 §1-229.13.A  30 SUSP; $100 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-665 SUNNYLANE EXPRESS OKC SETTLED 
 REB-22-000155 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ACLOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-680 CHUCK’S CORNER INDIAHOMA SETTLED 
 REB-23-000205 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $150 
  37A O.S.§2-133 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEES; 
  BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY) 
  
 ABLE2025-628 CHEROKEE STREET GRILL MEDFORD SETTLED 
 CMB-23-000039 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-120; SR $1,300 
  OAC 45:20-5-1(C); 37A O.S.§2-154 
  (FAILURE TO KEEP RECORDS AVAIALBE; 
  FAILURE TO HAVE BAR SIGNS; FAILURE TO 
  DISPLAY LICENSE) 
 
 ABLE2025-673 GRAND MART OKC SETTLED 
 REB-784170 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE;  
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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MONDAY,11-24-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-616 SHAUNTELL SMITH OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; BC $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-369 WALMART #3275 EDMOND SETTLED 
 REBR-25-000949 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 LW $2,700 
  (SELL BELOW 6%) 
 
 ABLE-2025-616 CHISHOLM CORNER OKC SETTLED 
 REB-23-000177 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-133; BC $100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (BUSINESS RESPONSIBILITY; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-714 RYAN’S SPORTS BAR ARDMORE SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000126 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-101(A)(1); DK SURR 
  37A O.S.§2-154; 37A O.S.§6-105(5); 
  37A O.S.§6-102(4) 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; FAILURE  
  TO POST LICENSE; ALLOW PERSON 
  UNDER 21 IN THE DESIGNATED BAR AREA; 
  OFFER DRINK AT SPECIAL PRICE NOT    
  AVAILABLE TO GENERAL PUBLIC) 
  
 ABLE-2025-459 HILLTOP SALOON PURCELL SETTLED 
 MXB-25-000081 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(5); SR $3,750 
  37A O.S.§6-110(3); 37A O.S.§6-102(A)7; 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (MXB PERMIT TO OPEN CONTAINER TO  
  LEAVE PREMISE; PERMIT EXPOSURE  
  OF SPECIFIED BODY PARTS; PERMIT 
  INTOXICATED TO REMAIN ON PREMISE; 
  SOLD TO INTOXICATED PERSON) 
  
 ABLE-2025-459 BREANA POPE NORMAN SETTLED 
 EMP-25-013429 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)7; SR DIS;$200 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (PERMIT INTOXICATED PERSON 
  TO REMAIN; SELL TO INTOXICATED PERSON) 
  
 ABLE-2025-744 OKIES ONE STOP HEALDTON SETTLED 
 REB-22-000009 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-126;  DK $650 
  37A O.S.§6-102(6); 37A O.S.§2-121  
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; 
  SELL WITH AN EXPIRED LICENSE; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-610 LUMPY’S OKC-OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-746671 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1);  $500 
  37A O.S.§2-154; 37A O.S.§6-102(A)4  SR 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21; FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; 
  INDUCEMENT) 
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 ABLE-2025-742 WESTSIDE PUB B.VILLE SETTLED 
 BAW-785431 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(6) BM $500 
  (SELL OR SERVE WITH EXPIRED 
  LICENSE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-711 EZ PZ HOOKS CATOOSA  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-711 ABBEY GREGORY CATOSSA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BM $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-714 PAIGE CUSKE ARDMORE SETTLED 
 EMP-23-066968 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5); DK REVOKE 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (ALLOW PERSON UNDER 21 IN THE 
  DESIGNATED BAR AREA; SELL OR  
  FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,12-1-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-614 SKYLINE EXPRESS LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-24-000208 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:15-1-1; LW $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7  
  (NO REQUIRED TRAINING; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-605 MIRANDA BUSBY WALTERS SETTLED 
 EMP-25-030648 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW 30 SUSP; 
  63 §1-229.13.A  $100 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UDERAGE)  
  
 ABLE2025-650 STRINGTOWN GENERAL STORE OKC SETTLED 
 REB-22-000133 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BC $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-605 MAC’S QUICK STOP TEMPLE  
 REB-931762 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW SETTLED 
  63 §1-229.13.A  $1,100 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-612 BZ DISTRIBUTOR  LAWTON SETTLED 
 REB-793793 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW $1,400 
  63 §1-229.13.A; OAC 45:10-3-7; 
  OAC 45:15-1-1 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO 
  TO UNDERAGE; NO REQUIRED TRAINING) 
 
 ABLE-2025-612 CALVIN O’LORRIN LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-613 CHRISTONA BAILEY LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $200 
  63 §1-229.13.B 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND PROOF OF AGE 
  FOR PURCHAS OF TOBACCO PRODUCT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-681 PALOMINO CIGAR LOUNGE TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000172 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-138 IB $3,000 
  (PURCHASE AB FROM OTHER THAN 
  A WHOLESALER) 7 COUNTS 
  
 ABLE2025-633 LITTLE SAHARA OKC SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000031 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(1); RL $650 
  37A O.S.§5-120 
  (PURCHASE FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER; 
  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
  
 ABLE-2025-165 MUSKOGEE BREWING COMP MUSKOGEE SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000160 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); KW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-109(1); 6-102(A)5;  
  37A O.S.§5-132(A) 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  CONSUME ALCOHOL WHILE ON DUTY; 
  PERMIT OPEN CONTAINER TO EXIT PREMISE; 
  FAILURE TO REGISTER AB LABEL) 
 
 ABLE-2025-661 KWIK RUN PENDELTON  FOSS SETTLED 
 REB-24-000009 TRUCK STOP  LW  
  OAC 45:10-3-7; OAC 45:15-1-1  $300 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING) 
 
 ABLE2025-626 ALEJANDRO PALOMINO OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-651 LAURIE LEWIS   SEMINOLE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B BC $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE;  
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID FOR TOBACCO 
  PURCHASE) 
 
 ABLE2025-650 RYAN MANSELL  OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-24-010113 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) BC 30 SUSP 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-613 LAWTON SMOKE SHOP LAWTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-620 SHARMA HEMANSHU OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A;B BC $200 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID FOR PURCHASE  
  OF TOBACCO) 
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 ABLE-2025-620 BLVD SMOKESHOP OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-624 MURPHY USA #7265 CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-624 SHYANNA OTT  CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-625 ASAP GENERAL STORE #316 WEATHERFORD SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-625 ISSIAC FALK  WEATHERFORD SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-626 LOVE’S #95  OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-651 RICHARD QUICK STOP OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-684 LEGENDS EVENT PARK CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 MXB-868403 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:40-7-5 MN $150 
  (FAIL TO NOTIFY OF  
  ALTERATION) 
 
TUESDAY,12-2-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-732 CACTUS JACKS ATOKA SETTLED 
 MXB-877644 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 KS $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-748 CARRIE SCOTT  DURANT SETTLED 
 EMP-963505 AT ISSUE:37A O.S.6-109(4); KS $3,000 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)5X4 
  (PERMIT CRIMINAL ACTIVITY; 
  ALLOW AB TO BE TAKEN OFF PREMISE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-748 DAVID SCOTT DURANT SETTLED 
 EMP-25-048430 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4); KS SURR 
  37A O.S.§6-109(1) 
  (PERMIT CRIMINAL CONDUCT; 
  EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
 ABLE-2025-748 ISSAC GRAY DURANT SETTLED 
 EMP-032710 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4) KS SURR 
  (PERMIT CRIMINAL CONDUCT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-748 THE BOATYARD DURANT SETTLED 
 MXB-25-000135 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(4); KS $6,150 
  37A O.S.§6-109(1)  
  (PERMIT CRIMINAL CONDUCT; 
  EMPLOYEE DRINKING ON DUTY) 
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MONDAY,12-8-25 
1:30 ABLE2025-644 CYNTHIA WINGFIELD CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-644 STEPHEN’S OIL CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-643 JAY’S MINI STOP CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE2025-643 DEEBEE BINGHAM CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW 30 SUSP; $100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOLO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDEAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-649 IMPACT CATERING OKC SETTLED 
 CMB-691418 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MG $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE2025-649 ERICA HEFFEL OKC 30 SUSP 
 EMP-25-042312 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MG 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO   
  A PERSON UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2025-707  HOLA FOOD MART OKC SETTLED 
 REB-25-000111 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-738 SHELL GAS STATION EDMOND SETTLED 
 REB-23-000013 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO 
  TO UNDERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-722 RED DIRT RELOADED LAWTON SETTLED 
 MXB-22-000123 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-110(2); NW $1,000; LOC 
  37A O.S.§6-109(2) 
  (PERMIT TOUCHING OF GENITALS; 
  PERMIT FIGHTING) 
  
 ABLE2025-682 BYNG MINI MART MC-ADA SETTLED 
 REB-790591 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 DD $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-710 MAY EXPRESS OKC SETTLED 
 REB-794692 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-739 SMOKE AND VAPE CORNER B.ARROW SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE-2025-739 SHAHID ZAFAR B.ARROW SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-731 Q MART OKC SETTLED 
 REB-770578 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-102(A)(2); NW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§2-121 
  (VIOLATION OF THE ABC ACT;  
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE2025-465 MICHELLE BOSSA CHICKASHA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A LW $200 
  63 §1-229.13.B 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID FOR TOBACCO) 
 
 ABLE-2025-740 VAPORSMOKE EDMOND SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-740 BROOKLIN HAUTZ EDMOND SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-696 KRISTOPHER WINSLOW OKC SETTLED 
 EMP-22-040195 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB 10 SUSP; 
  63 §1-229.13.A  $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; SELL TOBACCO 
  TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-705 SUPER MART OKC SETTLED 
 REB-931557 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-706 WALKER MART OKC SETTLED 
 REB-893864 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-709 GRAND MART #1 OKC SETTLED 
 REB-784170 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-712 MAY DISCOUNT OKC SETTLED 
 REB-24-000103 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-713 SAM’S CENTER OKC SETTLED 
 REB-930729 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121 NW $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-692 SENOR PABLO TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-694838 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-154; AT $1,450 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE; 
  SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED 
  EMPLOYEE) 
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 ABLE-2025-695 BUCKHORN BAR TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-621664 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§5-120 AT $150 
  (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS) 
  
 ABLE-2025-738 ANITA MYRICK EDMOND SETTLED 
 EMPA-25-050069 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NB $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDE 21; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-766 FRIDA’S MEXICAN CUSINE THACKERVILLE SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000259 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7; DK $300 
  OAC 45:20-3-7; 37A O.S.§2-154 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; FAILURE  
  TO MAINTAIN RECORDS; FAILURE 
  TO POST LICENSE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-734 ORALE FOOD MART OKC SETTLED 
 REB-24-000197 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $1,500 
  37A O.S.§6-101(A)(2)  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  VIOLATION OF THE ABC ACT) 
 
 ABLE-2025-733 QUICK STOP 4500 OKC SETTLED 
 REB-25-000131 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§6-101(A)(2)  
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; 
  VIOLATION OF THE ABC ACT) 
  
 ABLE-2025-579 WALMART #10 TAHLEQUAH SETTLED 
 REB-769982 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§3-118 MG $1,500 
  (SELL BELOW THE 6% MARKUP) 
 
 
MONDAY,12-15-25 
1:30 ABLE2025-662 KELSEY HILL  ARDMORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; BC $100; 30 SUSP 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-662 ARBUCKLE TRAVEL CENTER ARDMORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A BC $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE)  
 
 ABLE-2025-619 MICHEAEL POWELL MC-ADA SETTLED 
 EMP-25-000355 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(1) DK $150 
  (DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
 ABLE-2025-619 BACKYARD BAR   MC-SULPHUR SETTLED 
 MXB-24-000108 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(1) DK $150 
  (DRINKING ON DUTY) 
 
MONDAY,12-22-25 
1:30 ABLE-2025-725 PIT STOP  YUKON SETTLED 
 CMB-526592 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(5) TR $1,000 
  (PERSON UNDER 21 IN DBA) 
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 ABLE-2025-765 FUZZY’S TACO SHOP TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-615993 AT ISSUE: OAC 45:10-3-7 IB $150 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-756 DRAKES TAVERN TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-367814 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(1); IB $300 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (CONSUME ALCOHOL ON DUTY; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-763 1843 ON BROADWAY TULSA SETTLED 
 MXB-930672 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-109(6) IB $250 
  (CONTAINER TO BE REMOVED  
  FROM PREMISE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-743 EAGLES LANDING EAKLEY SETTLED 
 BAW-23-000079 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§6-105(4); MN $4,000 
  37A O.S.§6-102(A)(1); 37A O.S.§6-105(1) 
  (PERMIT AB TO BE KEPT CONSUMED 
  ON LICENSED PREMISE; SELL AB 
  AS AUTHORIZED; PURCHASE AB 
  FROM OTHER THAN A WHOLESALER) 
 
 ABLE-2025-486 SKATES ROLLER BIXBY SETTLED 
 BAW-810443 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); AT $1,150 
  OAC 45:10-3-7 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-782 STOP N SAVE #17 SAPULPA SETTLED 
 REB-828472 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); BM SURR 
  37A O.S.§2-148A(2); 37A O.S.§2-147(A)(6); 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(2) 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A PERSON  
  UNDER 21; MADE FALSE REPRSENTATIONS 
  TO THE ABLE COMMISSION;CORP 15% STOCKHOLDER 
  CONVICTED OF A FELONY WITHIN 15 YEARS; OWNER 
  CONVICTED OF A FELONY) 
 
 ABLE-2025-782 SAJJAD KHAN  B.ARROW SETTLED 
 EMP-24-012413 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); BM SURR 
  37A O.S.§2-148(A)(2); 63 §1-229.13.A; 
  63 §1-229.13.B 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21; MADE FALSE REPRSENTATIONS]  
  TO THE ABLE COMMISSION; SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID FOR TOBACCO PURCHASE) 
 
MONDAY,12-29-25 
1:30 ABLE2025-678 BRIDGE CREEK CONVENIENCE BLANCHARD SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-678 GLENDA MELE  SHAWNEE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); LW 10 SUSP; 
  63 §1-229.13.A   $100 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
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 ABLE2025-675 MORGAN DUNNING BLANCHARD SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $200; 10 SUSP 
  63 §1-229.13.B; 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAIL TO DEMAND ID FOR TOBACCO PURCHASE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE2025-675 DOMINO #20  BLANCHARD SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $1,100 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025-676 TRI CITY GAS N GO NEWCASTLE  
 REB-781512 AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW  
  OAC 45:10-3-7; 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); 
  OAC 45:15-1-1 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL ALCOHOL 
  TO UNDERAGE; NO TRAINING) 
 
 ABLE2025- PAMELA TURNHAM CHECOTAH SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE2025- FLYING J TRAVEL CENTER CHECOTAH SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-699 CASEY’S #4092  OKC SETTLED 
 REB-932445 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); MG $1,100 
  63 §1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
MONDAY,1-5-26 
1:30 ABLE-2025-751 CVS #08312  YUKON SETTLED 
 REB-781082 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) MG $1,000 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL TO  
  A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-774 ELEANOR MORRISON CORDELL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNERAGE) 
  
 ABLE-2025-774 KWIK N EZE  CORDELL SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,1-12-26 
1:30 ABLE-2025-730 CHELSEA MANTOOTH PV SETTLED 
 EMP-24-000444 AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $100/30 SUSP 
  37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
 
 ABLE-2025-754 DISCOUNT FOOD & TOBACCO OKC SETTLED 
 REB-22-000025 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-121; NW $1,150 
  37A O.S.§-102(A)(1) 
  (UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; VIOLATION OF THE ABC ACT) 
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 ABLE-2025-793 YUKON VAPOR YUKON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO TO  
  UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-793 TRISTAN OWENS YUKON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH TOBACCO TO  
  UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,1-26-26 
1:30 ABLE-2025-814 ANTON POPE CLINTON SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-825 BRADLEY ALBERT LAWTON  SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 1-229.13.A NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-821 ORALE FOOD MART OKC SETTLED 
 REB-24-000197 AT ISSUE: 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1); NW $2,100 
  37A O.S.§2-121 
  T63 1-229.13.A 
  (SELL ALCOHOL TO A PERSON UNDER 21; 
  UNLICENSED EMPLOYEE; SELL TOBACCO  
  TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-821 KATTA CHARISHMA OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 1-229.13.A NW $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-847 ANDREW SHUNATONA COWETA SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: T63 1-229.13.A NB $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,2-9-26 
1:30 ABLE-2025-801 TONI PATTERSON RUSH SPRINGS SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A; LW $200;10 SUSP 
  63 §1-229.13.B; 37A O.S.§2-148(D)(1) 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE; 
  FAILURE TO DEMAND ID; SELL ALCOHOL 
  TO UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,2-16-26 
1:30 ABLE-2025-857 18 GAUGE VAPOR MOORE SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
 ABLE-2025-860 CASSITTEA ISHMAN OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO UNDERAGE) 
 
MONDAY,2-23-26 
1:30 ABLE-2025-851 KATHERINE OWINGS OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL OR FURNISH ALCOHOL  
  TO A PERSON UNDER 21) 
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MONDAY,3-2-26 
1:30 ABLE-2025-863 SANDEEP SINGIREDDY OKC SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21)  
 
 ABLE-2025- TANGO SMOKE DEL CITY SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
  
 ABLE-2025- RAKSHYA POKHREL EDMOND SETTLED 
 TOBACCO AT ISSUE: 63 §1-229.13.A MG $100 
  (SELL TOBACCO TO A PERSON 
  UNDER 21) 
 
  
  

 


